BEZZERA

Dal 1901

B2000 up to 04/2006

Cod. 9942008.02 Ed.0805 rev.02



BEZZERA Tav. 01

dal 1901

POS DESCRIPTION CODE REFERENCE
01 LEFT CUPS-HEATER FRAME PLASTIC CHROMED ......ccciiiiiiiiiiiieeceeee e 5370906.......ccccvvurrnnrnnn. -

02  CENTRAL PROFILE LGR ...ttt ettt e e e e e 5096007LW........cevvveeee. -

02  CENTRAL PROFILE 2GR ... ittt ettt e e e 5096008LW............cc..... -

02  CENTRAL PROFILE 2GR COMPACT ..ottt 5096020LW..........coeeee. -

02  CENTRAL PROFILE BGR ... ittt ettt e e e e e 5096009LW.........c.vveeee. -

02  CENTRAL PROFILE AGR ... .ttt ettt e e 5096010LW.........cevveeeee. -

03 RIGHT FRAME PLASTIC CHROMED ......cciiiiiiiiiiieee ettt 5370907 .....ovvveiiiiineen. -

04  CUPS-HEATER GRID LGR.. ..ottt e e e 5074529LW.......... ERG B3027
04  CUPS-HEATER GRID 2GR... ..ottt ettt e e e 5074530LW.......... ERG B3028
04  CUPS-HEATER GRID 2GR COMPACT ...coiiiitiiite ettt ettt 5074572LW.......ccuvveeeee. -

04  CUPS-HEATER GRID 3GR... .ottt ettt e e e e 5074531LW.......... ERG B3029
04  CUPS-HEATER GRID 4GR.... .ottt e e e 5074532LW.......... ERG B3030
06  CUPS-HEATER LGR... .ottt ettt e e e e e e e e e e 5056305LW.......... ERG B3023
06  CUPS-HEATER 1GR 4 STEAM ..ottt 5056324LW............c...... -

06  CUPS-HEATER 2GR... .ottt ettt e e e e e e e e 5056306LW.......... ERG B3024
06  CUPS-HEATER 2GR COMPACT ...ttt ettt ettt e e 5056322LW........cevveeee. -

06  CUPS-HEATER 2GR 4 STEAM ..ottt 5056325LW........cevveeee. -

06  CUPS-HEATER BGR... ..ttt ettt e e e e e et e e e e 5056307LW.......... ERG B3025
06  CUPS-HEATER 4GR.....ooiiiiiiiitiie ettt ettt e e e e e e e e 5056308LW.......... ERG B3026
07  CUPS-HEATER PROFILE L1GR ...coiiiiiiiiiiieiitie ettt 5076308LW............ ALB 3037
07  CUPS-HEATER PROFILE 2GR ....coiiiiiiiiiiie ittt 5076307LW............ ALB 3038
07  CUPS-HEATER PROFILE 2GR COMPACT ....otttiiiiiitt ettt 5076318LW........c.eveeee. -

07  CUPS-HEATER PROFILE 3GR ...cciiiiiiiiiiieiiie ettt 5076309LW............ ALB 3016
07  CUPS-HEATER PROFILE AGR ....cciiiiiiiiieeeie ettt 5076306LW............ ALB 3039
08 BRACKET FOR BOILER SUPPORT ..ottt 5018104LW........c.eveeee.. -

09  GROUP FRONTAL IGR .ottt ettt ettt e st e e e e e e e e 5094236LW.........c.oeee... -

09  GROUP FRONTAL IGR + GAS ...ttt e e 5094240LW..........c.oeee... -

09 GROUP FRONTAL 1GR + GLASS LEVER.......ciiiiiiiiiie et 5094321LW......cccuvveeee. -

09  GROUP FRONTAL 2GR ..ttt ettt e et e e e e e e 5094237LW.......ccevveeeee. -

09 GROUP FRONTAL 2GR (1GR + BULK UNIT + GLASS LEVER) ......cccoiiiiiiiiiiiiieceiec e 5094216LW...........oe..... -

09 GROUP FRONTAL 2GR COMPACT ..ottt 5094245LW........... KLEINE 22
09 GROUP FRONTAL 2GR COMPACT + GLASS LEVER ...ttt 5094330LW.......ccevveeee. -

09  GROUP FRONTAL 2GR + GAS ...ttt ettt 5094241LW........c.oveee... -

09 GROUP FRONTAL 2GR + GLASS LEVER.......coiiiiiiiiii it 5094319LW.......cevveeee. -

09 GROUP FRONTAL 2GR + GLASS LEVER + GAS ..ottt 5094399LW.......ccevveeee. -

09  GROUP FRONTAL BGR ..ttt ettt e et e e e e e e 5094238LW........ccoveeeee. -

09 GROUP FRONTAL 3GR (2GR + BULK UNIT) ..etiiiiiiiiiiiieiiiee e 5094398LW........cevveeee. -

09 GROUP FRONTAL BGR + GAS ...ttt 5094242LW........ccooee..... -

09 GROUP FRONTAL 3GR + GLASS LEVER.......coiiiiiiiiie ittt 5094323LW.......ccuvveeeee. -

09  GROUP FRONTAL 4GR ..ottt ettt e e e e e e e e e 5094239LW........cvveeeee. -

09  GROUP FRONTAL 4GR + GAS ...ttt ettt e e 5094243LW........coveee.. -

09 GROUP FRONTAL 4GR + GLASS LEVER.......ciiiiiiiiiii ettt 5094400LW........c.coeeee.. -

10 LEFT COMPLETE LATERAL SIDE 1-2-3-4 GR GOLD......ccutiiiiiiiiiiee e 5345537DT ..cccovvivvennen. -

10 LEFT COMPLETE LATERAL SIDE 1-2-3-4 GR STAINLESS STEEL SATINED..........cccccvvveeen. 5345537 ...ovviiiiiiien -

10 LEFT COMPLETE LATERAL SIDE 1-2-3-4 GR BLACK ..ottt 5345528VM .......cceeeeee. -

10 LEFT COMPLETE LATERAL SIDE 1-2-3-4 GR RED RAL 3000 .......cccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiecee e 5345528VT ...ccooviiieenen. -

10 LEFT COMPLETE LATERAL SIDE 1-2-3-4 GR RED RAL 3005 .......ccoiiiiiiiiiieiiiiiiece e 5345528YA ..o -

11 ASSEMBLY CHASSIS 1GR ..ottt ettt e e e e e e 5345561 ......ccceeviiiiinnn. -

11  ASSEMBLY CHASSIS 1GR + GAS RGIL0 ...oiiiiiiiiiiiiee ettt 5345585......cciiiiiiiinn -

11  ASSEMBLY CHASSIS 1GR + GAS RG20 ....eiiiiiiiiiiiee ettt 5345586......cccceviiiiinnnnn. -

11  ASSEMBLY CHASSIS 1GR + BASEMENT SWITCH ...ttt 5345587 ....oovvviiiiiiin -

11  ASSEMBLY CHASSIS 1GR + BASEMENT SWITCH + GLASS LEVER .....ccoooiiiiiiiiiiiccee 5345562......cccceviiiinnnn. -

11 ASSEMBLY CHASSIS 2GR ...iiiiiiiiiiiiiit ettt ettt e e e 5345563......cccceiiiiinn. -

11  ASSEMBLY CHASSIS 2GR COMPACT ...ttt ettt 5345565......cccceiiiiinnn. -

11  ASSEMBLY CHASSIS 2GR COMPACT + BAS. SWITCH + GLASS LEVER..........ccooiiiiiieine 5345593......cciiiiiie, -

11  ASSEMBLY CHASSIS 2GR + GAS RGIL0 ...oiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeei ettt 5345588......cccceiiiiinn. -

11  ASSEMBLY CHASSIS 2GR + GAS RG20 ....eeiiiiiiiiiiie ettt 5345589......cccciiiiiiinn. -

11  ASSEMBLY CHASSIS 2GR + BAS.SWITCH + GLASS LEVER + GAS RG10........ccccocvvennnenn. 5345591 .....ccviiiiiiiie, -

11  ASSEMBLY CHASSIS 2GR + BAS.SWITCH + GLASS LEVER + GAS RG20...........cccceveinnenn. 5345592......cciiiiiiiinn -

11  ASSEMBLY CHASSIS 2GR + BASEMENT SWITCH .....oiiiiiiiiiiec e 5345590......cccceiiiinnnnnn. -

11  ASSEMBLY CHASSIS 2GR + BASEMENT SWITCH + GLASS LEVER .....ccocoiiiiiiiiiicc s 5345564.......cccovviiinnnn. -

Cod. 9942008.02 2 Ed.0805 rev.02



i

Tav. 01 BEZZERA
dal 1901

B2000PM
B2000MN
B2000TE
B2000TP
B2000TPNT

Mod. B2000DE

TAV.5-A-B-C-D-E

;

rev.02

Ed.0805

Cod. 9942008.02



BEZZERA Tav. 01

dal 1901
POS DESCRIPTION CODE REFERENCE
11 ASSEMBLY CHASSIS BGR ..oiiiiiiiiiiiiit ettt e e e e 5345566.......ccccevcvvnnnnn. -
11  ASSEMBLY CHASSIS 3GR + GAS RG10.... 5345594 ... -
11  ASSEMBLY CHASSIS 3GR + GAS RG20 ....ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 5345595 ... -
11  ASSEMBLY CHASSIS 3GR + BAS.SWITCH + GLASS LEVER + GAS RG10 5345597 ..o -
11  ASSEMBLY CHASSIS 3GR + BAS.SWITCH + GLASS LEVER + GAS RG20 5345598.......ccciiiiiinn -
11  ASSEMBLY CHASSIS 3GR + BASEMENT SWITCH ...ttt 5345596......ccccevviirnnnnnn. -
11  ASSEMBLY CHASSIS 3GR + BASEMENT SWITCH + GLASS LEVER 5345567 ......ooviiiiiinnn -
11 ASSEMBLY CHASSIS AGR ..o 5345568........cccoviiiennn. -
11 ASSEMBLY CHASSIS 4GR + GAS RG10.... 5345599......ccciiiii -
11  ASSEMBLY CHASSIS 4GR + GAS RG20 ......ciiiiiiiiiiiiie ittt 5345600........cccceivviennne -
11  ASSEMBLY CHASSIS 4GR + BAS.SWITCH + GLASS LEVER + GAS RG10 5345602.......ccccciiviinnne -
11  ASSEMBLY CHASSIS 4GR + BAS.SWITCH + GLASS LEVER + GAS RG20 5345603.......cccciiiiine -
11  ASSEMBLY CHASSIS 4GR + BASEMENT SWITCH ...t 5345601 ......cccceviiinnnnnnn. -
11  ASSEMBLY CHASSIS 4GR + BASEMENT SWITCH + GLASS LEVER ... 5345569......cccoiiiiinen. -
12 CENTRAL PANEL 2GR COMPACT STAINLESS STEEL SATINED ......ccccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee s 5095188LW................... -
12 CENTRAL PANEL 2GR COMPACT RED RAL 3000.......cccctiiiiiiiiiiieiiiie e 5015155VT .o, -
12 CENTRAL PANEL 2GR COMPACT RED RAL 3005 5015155YA ..o -
12 CENTRAL PANEL 1GR GOLD.....ciiiiiiiie ittt e e 5095116DT .......ccevveeeee. -
12 CENTRAL PANEL 1GR STAINLESS STEEL SATINED 5095116LW........c..c..e -
12 CENTRAL PANEL 1GR BLACK ......ccooiiiieeccieeeee 5015107VM .......cceeeeen. -
12 CENTRAL PANEL 1GR RED RAL 3000....... 5015107VT oo -
12 CENTRAL PANEL 1GR RED RAL 3005....... 5015107YA ..ccoeviiie -
12 CENTRAL PANEL 2GR COMPACT GOLD ......ccoiiiiiiiiiiieiiii e 5095188DT.......cccvvrnnee -
12 CENTRAL PANEL 2GR COMPACT BLACK ....cci ittt ettt 5015155VM .....cccvveeeen. -
12 CENTRAL PANEL 2GR GOLD 5095105DT......cocvvrnnee -
12 CENTRAL PANEL 2GR STAINLESS STEEL SATINED 5095105LW.........c.ooeee.. -
12 CENTRAL PANEL 2GR BLACK 5015105VM .......ccceeeeee. -
12 CENTRAL PANEL 2GR RED RAL 3000 5015105VT ...coevvvrenne -
12 CENTRAL PANEL 2GR RED RAL 3005 ...ttt 5015105YA ...cooeiiiine -
12 CENTRAL PANEL 3GR GOLD 5095118DT......cccuvvnnee -
12 CENTRAL PANEL 3GR STAINLESS STEEL SATINED ......ccciiiiiiiiieiiiieeee e 5095118LW.......ccevveeeee. -
12 CENTRAL PANEL B3GR BLACK ... ..o 5015109VL ..o -
12 CENTRAL PANEL 3GR RED RAL 3000 .......coiiiiiiiiiiiaiiiiiie e 5015109VT ..o, -
12 CENTRAL PANEL 3GR RED RAL 3005 ......ccotiiiiiiiiiiiie et 5015109YA .....ooevvvee -
12 CENTRAL PANEL 4GR GOLD 5095120DT.....ccevvvrnne -
12 CENTRAL PANEL 4GR STAINLESS STEEL SATINED ......ccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieceeeeee e 5095120LW........cevveeee. -
12 CENTRAL PANEL 4GR BLACK ... . ettt e e 5015111VM ..., -
12 CENTRAL PANEL 4GR RED RAL 3000 5015111VT oo -
12 CENTRAL PANEL 4GR RED RAL 3005 5015111YA ..o -
13  RIGHT COMPLETE LATERAL SIDE 1-2-3-4 GR GOLD 5345538DT .......ccevveeee. -
13  RIGHT COMPLETE LATERAL SIDE 1-2-3-4 GR STAINLESS STEEL SATINED .............c...... 5345538......ccciiiiiin -
13  RIGHT COMPLETE LATERAL SIDE 1-2-3-4 GR BLACK .....cciiiiiiiiieiiiiiiice e 5345527VM ......cccuveeeeen. -
13 RIGHT COMPLETE LATERAL SIDE 1-2-3-4 GR RED RAL 3000 5345527VT ..ccovviiine -
13 RIGHT COMPLETE LATERAL SIDE 1-2-3-4 GR RED RAL 3005 5345527YA ... -
15 WASHER FOR SPRING D4 H3 OT NICKEL-PLATED ..........cceoeneeen. 5221846................... N 1221
16 SCREW TPS M4 X 16...cuiiiiiiiiiiiiiie ittt ettt 7817801......ceeeee. F 1599
17 DRIP TRAY GRID 1GR 5094504LW.............. B 3194
17  DRIP TRAY GRID 2GR 5094505LW.............. B 3195
17  DRIP TRAY GRID 2GR COMPACT ..ottt ettt e e 5094521LW........... KLEINE 36
17  DRIP TRAY GRID 3GR ... .t e e 5094506LW.............. B 3196
17  DRIPTRAY GRID AGR ... 5094507LW.............. B 3197
18  DRIP TRAY LGR POLISHED ...ttt e 5070615LL......ccccuvvnnene -
18 DRIP TRAY 2GR COMPACT POLISHED 5070624LL............. VERA 74
18 DRIP TRAY 2GR COMPACT POLISHED 5070616LL.........c........ -
18 DRIP TRAY 3GR COMPACT POLISHED 5070617LL............... B 3318
18 DRIP TRAY 4GR COMPACT POLISHED 5070618LL............... B 3319
19 GREY . TATA210...c e, -
20 ELECTRIC BOX SUPPORT 5038406LL.........ccoe....... -
21  SCREW TE M5X10 UNIST739 A2 ..ooiiiiiiiiiii it 7816410......cccccccuveee F 804

Cod. 9942008.02 4 Ed.0805 rev.02



i

Tav. 01 BEZZERA
dal 1901

B2000PM
B2000MN
B2000TE
B2000TP
B2000TPNT

Mod. B2000DE

10*\

TAV.5-A-B-C-D-E

rev.02

Ed.0805

Cod. 9942008.02



BEZZERA
dal 1901

Tav. 02

POS DESCRIPTION CODE REFERENCE
01  ELECTRIC SYSTEM BOX ... .o 5373302....cccciiiienn. J 143
02  TAPPING SCREW TPS D2.9X9.5 UNI 6952 A2 .......ouiiiiiiiiee e 7819402........ccuee. F 841
04  BASEMENT SWITCH 1 POS.25A .....oiiiiiiiiiiie ittt 7633306.......ccccneee. V 1584
04  BASEMENT SWITCH 1 POSITION THREE-PHASE..........cccociiiiiiiii e 7633315.....cccveee, V 1585
04  BASEMENT SWITCH 2 POSITIONS 4 CONTACTS ...ttt 7633305......cccceiiee. V 1591
04  BASEMENT SWITCH 2 POSITIONS 6 CONTACTS ....cccviiiiiiieiii i 7633311 ...cceveee V 1594
05  FAIRLEAD PB3 RUBBER....... . 7613001 ... J221
06  CABLE-PRESS PG16 POLYAMIDE ........ooiiiiiiii e 7614001..........ceeeee. J 486
06  CABLE-PRESS PG21 POLYAMIDE ........otiiiiiiiiiiie ittt 7614002.......ccccvuveeene J 488
07  CONNECTING CABLE HO7RNF 4X2,5 MM"2 L=2MT (1-2GR 220/230V 2F+N+T) ......ccceuevne 3553602......ccciiiiiiine -

07  CONNECTING CABLE HO7RNF 4X4MM”2 L=3MT (3-4GR 220/230V 2F+N+T) ......ccovvernne 3553601......cceiviiiinne -

07  CONNECTING CABLE HO7RNF 3X2,5 MM"2 L=2MT (1-2GR 220/240V) ......ccccccoeiririirarnrnns 3552401 .....coviiiiine. -

07  CONNECTING CABLE HO7RNF 3X4 MM”2 L=3MT (3-4GR 220V-240V) ......ccoviveiririrenireennns 3552703 -

07  CONNECTING CABLE HO7RNF 5X2,5 MM"2 L=3MT (1-2-3-4GR 380-230/400V).........cc.c.... 3553904 ... -

07  CABLE SOOW 3X10AWG L=2,2MT (110V-220V USA)....cceiiiiiiiieiiiiiieiie et 3556003.......ccceeiiiiiinne -

07  CONNECTING CABLE SJTO 3X12 AWG L=2MT (1GR 110V-220V USA) .....cccceeciiriririiiernens 3551501 .....ccciiiiiiine -

08  WASHER D26X40X1 AISI 304 ...t 5999903......cccciiiiiiienn. -

09  DRIP TRAY WITH SCREW ...t 5373602........cccueee. F 1209
10 CLAMP D22 FE... ettt e e e e e 7611501 ... F 1266
11 HOSE D22 L=2MT PLASTIC ...t 7303501 .....ccccinnee. F 1299
12 THERMOSTAT MANUAL.....cooiiiiiiii it 7434001.................. U/6 2346
13 NUT PG16 POLYAMIDE ...ttt 7614003.......ccccevvveeee J 487
13 NUT PG2L POLYAMIDE ... ...ttt ettt e e e e e 7614004 .........cccuvne... J 489
14 NUT MB UNIS587 OT ..ottt et e e e e e e e e 7821403.......ccocee. F 992
17 ORANGE LAMP L1I0V .ottt e e e e e e e e e e e e 7633607 ................ T 1482/110
17 ORANGE LAMP 2207240V .....ooiiiiiiiiiii ettt 7633609................ T 1482/220
18 REMOTE CONTROL SWITCH 110V ....iiiciiiiiiiiieiiiiie et 7636901.......ccccevuneene J 845
18 REMOTE CONTROL SWITCH 220/230V (UP TO 05/05/05)......ccccceiieiiiiiieiiieiiee e 7636902.......ccccevuvenee J 836
18 REMOTE CONTROL SWITCH 240V ......ccuiiiiiiiiiiiiii i 7636903........cccvvnnee. J 844
19 LEVEL REGULATOR RL 3 PROBES 100/110V .....oooiiiiiiiiiiiiiesie e 7661011................. J 519/110
19 LEVEL REGULATOR RL 3 PROBES 110/120V .....ciiiiiieiiiieiinieesineee st 7661012................. J 519/120
19 LEVEL REGULATOR RL 3 PROBES 220/230V ......cciiiieiiiieiiiie et 7661003................. J 519/230
19 LEVEL REGULATOR RL 3 PROBES 240V ......cciiiiiiiiiiieiiiic et 7661013................. J 519/240
21 NUT MA OT i e s e e s b e e e s b e e s ab e e s b e e e s s e s e ans 7822603.......ccceviveen F 744
22 WASHER D5X1 UNIB592 O ...oeiiiiiiiiiiiiee ettt ettt a e e 7825003..........cne. D/B 529
23  SCREW TPS M4X35 DIN 963 OT ...cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie s 7827007 ....oeveeeennee. F 1614
24 TAPPING SCREW TPS D4.8X16 UNI 6955 A2 ..o 7819404 ................... F 1382
25  SCREW TE M4X35 UNIS5739 OT ... 7826403................... F 1362
26 BOX GWA44005 T120X80 ....cvviiiuriieiiiieiiiiiie sttt 7370501 ......ccceviinnnne J 440
27  SCREW TC M5X12 NYLON ...ttt 7374006................... F 1359
28  CLAMP 3 CONTACTS KL24/3 ...ttt 7612503.......cccvuvnnee. J 495
29  CLAMP 5 CONTACTS KL24/5 ... e 7612501 ......ccceveee. J 496
30 WASHER D4 NYLON . ..o e e e e e e e e 7374004 ................... F 1361
31 NUT MA NYLON Lot e e 5195001 .......ccceuueeee. F 1360
32  ELECTRIC BOX SUPPORT ..ottt 5038406LL.........cee...e. -

33  SCREW TCI M4X30 UNI 6107 OT ..eoeiiiiiiiiiiiieiiiie st 7826211.......cccee. F 1103
34  CONTROL BOX SOCLE .....coiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e e 7635415........ccou. Y 2261
35 LEVEL REGULATOR RL30/1IE2C8 110V ....cccuiiiiiiiiiiiieeie it 7661026................ Y 2260/110
35 LEVEL REGULATOR RL30/1IE2C8 220/240V .....cccviiiiieie ittt 7661025............ Y 2260/220-240
36  LEVEL REGULATOR RL30/LE/F 110V ...ttt ettt 7661031........ccneee. J 375
36 LEVEL REGULATOR RL30/1E/F 220/230V ......cccitiiiiiiieiiieiie ittt 7661027 .....ccvvvvnnnn J 336
37  SCREW TCI M4X6 UNI 8107 OT ...oeiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiiie it 7826212 -

38  RELAY 30A 240V (FOR 220/230V MACHINE FROM 06/05/05).........cccccvieiiiiiieiiiniiesieeieee 7635422 -

Cod. 9942008.02 6 Ed.0805 rev.02



B2000MN dal 1901

Mod. B2000PM Tav. 02 BEZZERA %
B2000TP

B2000TPNT

Cod. 9942008.02 7 Ed.0805 rev.02



BEZZERA Tav. 02A

dal 1901
POS DESCRIPTION CODE REFERENCE
01  ELECTRIC SYSTEM BOX ... .ot 5373302
02  TAPPING SCREW TPS D2.9X9.5 UNI 6952 A2 .................. 7819402
04  BASEMENT SWITCH 1 POS.25A .....coociiiiiiiciiiie e 7633306

04  BASEMENT SWITCH 1 POSITION THREE-PHASE
04  BASEMENT SWITCH 2 POSITIONS 4 CONTACTS 7633305
04  BASEMENT SWITCH 2 POSITIONS 6 CONTACTS 7633311
05  FAIRLEAD P63 RUBBER........cccoiiiiii e 7613001
06  CABLE-PRESS PG16 POLYAMIDE 7614001
06  CABLE-PRESS PG21 POLYAMIDE 7614002
07  CONNECTING CABLE HO7RNF 4X2,5 MM"2 L=2MT (1-2GR 220/230V 2F+N+T) 3553602
07 CONNECTING CABLE HO7RNF 4X4AMMA2 L=3MT (3-4GR 220/230V 2F+N+T) ......ccceeviirrrnne 3553601
07  CONNECTING CABLE HO7RNF 3X2,5 MM"2 L=2MT (1-2GR 220/240V) 3552401
07 CONNECTING CABLE HO7RNF 3X4 MM”2 L=3MT (3-4GR 220V-240V) 3552703
07  CONNECTING CABLE HO7RNF 5X2,5 MM"2 L=3MT (1-2-3-4GR 380-230/400V) 3553904
07  CABLE SOOW 3X10AWG L=2,2MT (110V-220V USA).....ceeiiiirriiriiirieiienrienee e 3556003

7633315

07  CONNECTING CABLE SJTO 3X12 AWG L=2MT (1GR 110V-220V USA) ......c..ccv... 3551501
08  WASHER D26X40X1 AISI 304 ...ttt 5999903
09  DRIP TRAY WITH SCREW ...ttt a e 5373602
10 CLAMP D22 FE.... ettt e e 7611501
11  HOSE D22 L=2MT PLASTIC .......... 7303501
12 THERMOSTAT MANUAL........c..cc... 7434001
13 NUT PG16 POLYAMIDE.................. 7614003
13 NUT PG2L POLYAMIDE ... ...ttt ettt ettt et e e e e e e 7614004
14 NUT MB UNIS587 OT .ottt e e e e e e e e e e e 7821403
17  ORANGE LAMP 110V .......cccoceeeennn. 7633607 ....T 1482/110

17  ORANGE LAMP 220/240V .............. 7633609 ... T 1482/220
18 SCREW TPS M4X10 UNI 7688 A2 7817804
1O NUT M4 O it e e e e s b b e s e s b e e e s ba e saneas 7822603
20  ANTIJAMMING FILTER 3A MONOPHASE (FOR 220/230V MACHINE UP TO 05/05/05)........ 7663001
21  REMOTE CONTROL SWITCH 110V ....ciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii i 7636901
21 REMOTE CONTROL SWITCH 220/230V (UP TO 05/05/05) ......ccciiuieeiiiieiiriienieee e 7636902
21  REMOTE CONTROL SWITCH 240V ....coiiiiiiii e 7636903

22  SCREW TE M5X20 UNI 5739 OT ....ovoviiiiiiiiieiiiieeieee 7826406
23  SQUARE FOR ELECTRONIC BOX SUPPORT 5037804LL
24 SCREW TCEI MAXI12 ...ooiiiiiiiiiieee e 7816002.........

25  SCREW TE M4X35 UNIS739 OT ..ooiiiiiiiiiiiic i 7826403..........c.e...

26  BOX GWA4005 120XBO0 ...ccoiiiiiieieie et e et as 7370501

27  SCREW TC M5X12 NYLON ........... 7374006

28  CLAMP 3 CONTACTS KL24/3 ........ 7612503

29  CLAMP 5 CONTACTS KL24/5 ........ 7612501

30 WASHER D4 NYLON ...ttt ettt e et e e st e e e e e e e e e e e 7374004

3L NUT M INYLON Lottt e e e e et e e e et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e as 5195001 .....ccccvvunnenn.
32 ELECTRIC BOX SUPPORT 5038406LL

33 SCREW TCI M4X30 UNI 6107 OT......cccceeeene 7826211.........
34  SCREW TCI M4X6 UNI 6107 OT ...oovviiiiieiiiiieiieie s 7826212.........
35  RELAY 30A 240V (FOR 220/230V MACHINE FROM 06/05/05) 7635422 -

Cod. 9942008.02 8 Ed.0805 rev.02



i

BEZZERA
dal 1901

Tav. 02A

Mod. B2000TE

TAV.12-13

rev.02

Ed.0805

Cod. 9942008.02



BEZZERA Tav. 02B

dal 1901
POS DESCRIPTION CODE REFERENCE
01  ELECTRIC SYSTEM BOX ... .o 5373302
02  TAPPING SCREW TPS D2.9X9.5 UNI 6952 A2 .................. 7819402
04  BASEMENT SWITCH 1 POS.25A ......ccciiiiiiiieiiiieeieee e 7633306
04  BASEMENT SWITCH 1 POSITION THREE-PHASE 7633315
04  BASEMENT SWITCH 2 POSITIONS 4 CONTACTS 7633305
04  BASEMENT SWITCH 2 POSITIONS 6 CONTACTS 7633311
05  FAIRLEAD P63 RUBBER........cccoiiiiiiiiiececceeee 7613001
06  CABLE-PRESS PG16 POLYAMIDE 7614001
06  CABLE-PRESS PG21 POLYAMIDE 7614002
07  CONNECTING CABLE HO7RNF 4X2,5 MM"2 L=2MT (1-2GR 220/230V 2F+N+T) 3553602
07 CONNECTING CABLE HO7RNF 4X4AMMA2 L=3MT (3-4GR 220/230V 2F+N+T) ......ccceevvivrrnne 3553601
07  CONNECTING CABLE HO7RNF 3X2,5 MM"2 L=2MT (1-2GR 220/240V) 3552401
07  CONNECTING CABLE HO7RNF 3X4 MM”2 L=3MT (3-4GR 220V-240V) 3552703
07  CONNECTING CABLE HO7RNF 5X2,5 MM"2 L=3MT (1-2-3-4GR 380-230/400V).........cc.c.... 3553904
07  CABLE SOOW 3X10AWG L=2,2MT (110V-220V USA)....cceiiiiiiiieiiiiiieiie et 3556003
07  CONNECTING CABLE SJTO 3X12 AWG L=2MT (1GR 110V-220V USA) .....cccceeciiriririiiernens 3551501
08  FAIRLEAD WASHER D40 X 25 X 1 AISI 304 5999904
09  DRIP TRAY WITH SCREW ...t 5373602
10 CLAMP D22 FE... ettt e e e e e 7611501
11  HOSE D22 L=2MT PLASTIC .......... 7303501
12 THERMOSTAT MANUAL...........cc... 7434001
13 NUT PG16 POLYAMIDE.................. 7614003
13 NUT PG2L POLYAMIDE ... ...ttt ettt e e e e e 7614004
14 NUT MB UNIS587 OT ..ottt et e e e e e e e e 7821403
17  ORANGE LAMP 110V .......cccoeeeeenn. 7633607 ....T 1482/110
17  ORANGE LAMP 220/240V .......ccccooceiiiiieiiieenns 7633609 ... T 1482/220
18 SCREW TPS M4X10 UNI 7688 A2..........ccoeevee 7817804
1O NUT M4 O i e e e e e s b b e e sab e e b e s ba e 7822603
20  ANTIJAMMING FILTER 3A MONOPHASE (FOR 220/230V MACHINE UP TO 05/05/05)........ 7663001
21  REMOTE CONTROL SWITCH 110V ....ciiiiiiiiiiiii i 7636901
21  REMOTE CONTROL SWITCH 220/230V (UP TO 05/05/05) ......ccctiiuieeiiiieaiiieeiieee e 7636902
21  REMOTE CONTROL SWITCH 240V ....coiiiiiiie e 7636903
22 TAPPING SCREW TC D3.9 X 9.5 (OLD TYPE) ....iiiititieiiiitie ittt 7809800
23  SQUARE FOR ELECTRONIC BOX SUPPORT ..ottt 5037804LL........cceevneee -
24  SCREW TCEI M4X12 7816002
25  GASKET D14.5X6X2 (OLD TYPE) ..iiiiiiiiiiiieiiiee ettt 7492005
26 SCREW TE M5X20 UNI 5739 OT (OLD TYPE) ..cciciiiiiiiie ittt 7826406

27  SQUARE FOR ELECTRONIC BOX SUPPORT MPN (OLD TYPE)
28 SCREW TE M4X35 UNI 5739 OT .... 7826403.........
29  BOX GW44005 120X80 .........ccuveee. 7370501.........
30  SCREW TC M5X12 NYLON ...ttt 7374006..........c.......
31  CLAMP 3 CONTACTS KL24/3 ... 7612503
32 CLAMP 5 CONTACTS KL24/5 ........ 7612501

5058412LW....

33  WASHER D4 NYLON 7374004
34  NUT M4 NYLON ...ccooeviiiiiiiiciie, 5195001
35  ELECTRIC BOX SUPPORT ..ottt 5038406LL.........cee..e. -
36  SCREW TCI M4X30 UNI 6107 OT ..eoiiiiiiiiiiie it 7826211
37  SCREW TCI M4X6 UNI 6107 OT 7826212

38  RELAY 30A 240V (FOR 220/230V MACHINE FROM 06/05/05)........ccciiuieiiiiiiieeeireeennee e 7635422

Cod. 9942008.02 10 Ed.0805 rev.02



Mod. B2000DE Tav. 02B BEZZERA
dal 1901

Cod. 9942008.02 11 Ed.0805  rev.02



BEZZERA Tav. 03

dal 1901
POS DESCRIPTION CODE REFERENCE
01  ELECTRIC MOTOR 100V ......ciiiiieiiiiiiiie ettt ettt e s e e e e e e e e e 7741001.................. V/5 2033
01 ELECTRIC MOTOR 110V 18MF 7741102.................. V/5 2032
01 ELECTRIC MOTOR 230V 10MF 7742202.................. V/5 2030
01 ELECTRIC MOTOR 240V 10MF T7742401.................. V/5 2031
01 ELECTRIC MOTOR 240V 5MF 120W (SPECIAL) .....oiitiiiiiiiiiiieeiec et T742402.......cceevie. J 750
02  STRAIGHT FITTING 3/8"G X 1/4"G ES.22 H28 OT 5302035......cccciiiienne F 647
03  VIBRATION-DAMPING D25X10 ....ccocvviiieeiiiiiieee e 7470601........ccvveeene J 447
04  PLAIN WASHER D6 UNI 6592 FEZN 7805004........cccveeeeens -
05  NUT M6 UNIS587 OT ...ooeeieiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee 7821403.........c.eeeee F 992
06 PUMP CLAMP ...ttt ettt e st e st e e e et e s ne e e e esreeenaes 7611508................. Q/1 1352
07 PUMP JOINT ..ottt et e e s b e e e st b e e st e e s s ba e e st be e e aaes T472401................. Q/5 1387
07  PUMP JOINT KIT (NEW) 7730508.........cccvvveen, -
08 PROCON PUMP FILTER 7374005................. Q/1 1367
09 OR GASKET FOR PUMP FILTER PROCON......cciiiiiiiiiie e 7496048................. Q/1 1368
10 PUMP 200 L/H 3-AGR ...ttt ettt et e et 7730507 ..o -
10 PUMP 100 L/H PALOAX L1-2GR ....iieiiiiiiiieieie ettt 7730506.......c.cccccvveeinenn. -
11  STRAIGHT FITTING 3/8"G X 3/8"'NPT OT ... 5302012......cccccvivennne F 655
12 FLEXIBLE HOSE LZ255 ... .ttt ettt et e e e e e 7200506.........c.ce..... F 1171
13 FLEXIBLE HOSE LZ350 ......ciiiiiiiiiiiiieii ettt ettt et e e e e e e e e e 7200505........ccvveeee. F 1170
14  FITTING M13 X 3/8".....ccccvvvenen. 5226401 .................. A/B 161
15 FILTER D13.5 H11 AISI 304 5471002........ccccuneeen. A 113
16  MULTIPLE FITTING 5 WAY OT (DE) 5302501 ......ccvevnnenn. L 1135
L7 CAP NUT 3/8"G ettt et b ettt et ettt 5221819.....ccccviiinennne F 642
18  PLUG 1/4"G ES.L16 HI3 OT ..ottt et 5226405.........cccuveeee. F 720
19 BALLCOCKFF 1/4"G...cooiiiiiiiiiieiicee 7451501.......cccueeee. N/2 1250
20 GASKET D15X3 ASBESTOS FREE 5492011 ... F 730

Cod. 9942008.02 12 Ed.0805 rev.02



i

Tav. 03 BEZZERA
dal 1901

Mod. B2000PM
B2000MN
B2000TE
B2000TP

B2000TPNT

TAV.5A-B-C-D

TAV.7

rev.02

Ed.0805

13

Cod. 9942008.02



BEZZERA Tav. 04

dal 1901
POS DESCRIPTION CODE REFERENCE
01  ELECTRIC MOTOR 100V ...t e e e e nnee e e 7741001.................. V/5 2033
01 ELECTRIC MOTOR 110V 18MF 7741102.................. V/5 2032
01 ELECTRIC MOTOR 230V 10MF T7742202.......cccnne.. V/5 2030
01 ELECTRIC MOTOR 240V 10MF T742401............... V/5 2031
01 ELECTRIC MOTOR 240V 5MF 120W (SPECIAL) .....occiiiiiiiieiiieee e T742402...........oe.... J 750
02  STRAIGHT FITTING 3/8"G X 1/4"G ES.22 H28 OT 5302035......ccccciiiienne F 647
03  VIBRATION-DAMPING D25X10 ....ccocuiiiiieeiiiiieee e 7470601........ccoeeee J 447
04  PLAIN WASHER D6 UNI 6592 FEZN 7805004........cccveeeees -
05  NUT M6 UNI 5587 OT ....coovviiiiiiiiiiiieiiieee 7821403......cceevinnnn F 992
06  PUMP CLAMP ...ttt e st e e s sb e e s a e e s eb e 7611508................. Q/1 1352
O7  PUMP JOINT ..ttt ettt oo ettt e e ettt e e et e e e e e et e e e e e e e e eeeens 7472401................. Q/5 1387
07  PUMP JOINT KIT (NEW) 7730508.........cccvveen, -
08 PROCON PUMP FILTER 7374005................. Q/1 1367
09 OR GASKET FOR PUMP FILTER PROCON......cciiiiiiiiii e 7496048................. Q/1 1368
10 PUMP 200 L/H 3-AGR ... .ottt sttt 7730507 .....ccviiiiiiennn, -
10 PUMP 100 L/H PA104X 1-2GR 7730506........ccccvveeiee. -
11 STRAIGHT FITTING 3/8"G X 3/8"NPT OT ... 5302012......cccccvviiennne F 655
12 FLEXIBLE HOSE LZ255 ... .ttt ettt e e e e e e 7200506................... F1171
13 FLEXIBLE HOSE L=350 ... ..ot e e e e e e 7200505.........c.cee.. F 1170
14  FITTING M13 X 3/8".....ccccvvrennen. 5226401.................. A/B 161
15 FILTER D13.5 H11 AISI 304 5471002......ccccccvnennne A 113
16  MULTIPLE FITTING 5 WAY OT (DE) 5302501 ......ccceenee. L 1135
17 CAP NUT 3/8"G .eieiiiiiieiiiii ettt ettt ettt ettt e ettt e e e e e e 5221819....cccccviien. F 642
18  PLUG 1/4"G ES.L16 HI3 OT ...oeiiiiiiiiii e e 5226405.........ccceeee. F 720
19 BALL COCK FF /4G 7451501.................. N/2 1250
20 GASKET D15X3 ASBESTOS FREE 5492011.......cccvinnenn. F 730

Cod. 9942008.02 14 Ed.0805

rev.02



i

BEZZERA
dal 1901

Tav. 04

B2000DE

Mod.

20 2

17

rev.02

Ed.0805

15

Cod. 9942008.02



BEZZERA Tav. 05

dal 1901
POS DESCRIPTION CODE REFERENCE
04  ASSEMBLY COMPLETEWATER HOSE ... 5966506............... 0O/10 2523A
05 SPRING D14 AISI 302 ...ttt ettt 5471504................. 0O/6 2500
06  OR GASKET 112 EPDM 7OSH .....ciiiiiiiiii it 7496076........cceevivene -
07  GASKET-HOLDER D14.7 X 10.5OT ........ccuvee. 5224605................. 0/6 2502
08  GASKET D16X6X6 PTFE GRAPHITIZED 5494002................. 0/6 2503
09  RING NUT M18.....ooiiiiiiiieee e 5222801 ....0/1 1251G
10  WATER HOSE L=44MM CHROMED ..ottt 5225603CM.......... 0/9 2521/A
11 NUT M18 NICKEL-PLATED .....coiiiiiiiiiie ettt 5221871NC
12 WATER TERMINAL CHROMED 5226605CM ...
13 FITTING MI0 OT oottt 5225250.........
14  BIPOLAR SWITCH WITH GREEN LAMP 220V 7633309.01....
15  PLAINWASHER D5 UNI G592 A2 ... 7815003............e.
16 SCREW TE MSX16 UNIS5T739 AZ ...t 7816412...................
17 PRESSURE GAUGE D70 DOUBLE SCALE 5963037......... -
20  WORKING FRONTAL PANEL PM 1GR IB.......... 5074244SG.... -
20 WORKING FRONTAL PANEL PM 2GR IB.......cccovviiiiiieennis 5074245SG.... -
20 WORKING FRONTAL PANEL PM 2GR IB + 3B 5074246SG -
20 WORKING FRONTAL PANEL PM 2GR IB COMPACT ... 5074340SG -
20 WORKING FRONTAL PANEL PM 3GR IB 5074247SG.... -
20 WORKING FRONTAL PANEL PM 4GR 1B 5074336SG -
21  WORKING FRONTAL PANEL PM 1GR IP 5074236SG -
21  WORKING FRONTAL PANEL PM 1GR IP + 3B 5074383SG.... -
21  WORKING FRONTAL PANEL PM 2GR IP .....ocvviiiiiiiieeis 5074237SG.... -
21  WORKING FRONTAL PANEL PM 2GR IP + 3B 5074238SG.... -
21  WORKING FRONTAL PANEL PM 2GR IP COMPACT ... 5074339SG -
21  WORKING FRONTAL PANEL PM 3GR IP 5074239SG -
21  WORKING FRONTAL PANEL PM 4GR IP 5074314SG.... -
22  YELLOW LIGHT SWITCH 220V 7633308.01 -
23  RED LAMP 220V (SPECIAL).......... 7633611............ T 1482/220RED
23 GREEN LAMP LIV ...t et e e e e e e e e 7633608............... VTE 95/110
23 GREEN LAMP 2207240V ....ooiititeiieee ettt ettt 7633610............ VTE95/220-240
24 ORANGE LAMP 110V .....ccocvevnenen. 7633607 ......ccvvennnne T 1482/110

24  ORANGE LAMP 220/240V 7633609 ... T 1482/220

Cod. 9942008.02 16 Ed.0805 rev.02



i

Tav. 05 BEZZERA
dal 1901

Mod. B2000PM

‘)*

TAV.9

© TAV.10

rev.02

Ed.0805

17

Cod. 9942008.02



BEZZERA Tav. 05A

dal 1901
POS DESCRIPTION CODE REFERENCE
04  ASSEMBLY COMPLETE WATER HOSE ... 5966506............... 0/10 2523A
05  SPRING D14 AISI 302 .....oooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee e 5471504 0O/6 2500
06 OR GASKET 112 EPDM 70SH 7496076........c.eeevinenne -
07 GASKET-HOLDER D14.7 X 10.5OT ........ccuvee. 5224605 0/6 2502
08  GASKET D16X6X6 PTFE GRAPHITIZED 5494002 0/6 2503
09 RING NUT MI8 ... ittt e e et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e nnneeees 5222801 ............... 0O/1 1251G
10 WATER HOSE L=44MM CHROMED.................. 5225603CM ..........0/9 2521/A
11 NUT M18 NICKEL-PLATED ......cccooiiiiiiiiii. 5221871INC................... -
12 WATER TERMINAL CHROMED 5226605CM ........... 0O/1 1255
13 FITTING MLO OT oottt et e s e e s 5225250
14 BIPOLAR SWITCH WITH LED ...ttt ettt e e 7633313
15  PLAIN WASHER D6 UNI 6592 FEZN 7805004
16 SCREW TE MSX16 UNIS5T739 AZ ... 7816412
17  PRESSURE GAUGE D70 DOUBLE SCALE ... 5963037 .....oeeeiiiiie. -
20  WORKING FRONTAL PANEL TP 1GR IB + LAMP ....cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiece e 5074352SG.......cccuvennne -
20  WORKING FRONTAL PANEL TP 2GR IB + LAMP .....ccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiec e 5074356SG
20 WORKING FRONTAL PANEL TP 2GR IB + LAMP + 3B 5074358SG....
20 WORKING FRONTAL PANEL TP 2GR IB + LAMP + 3B COMPACT .....cvvveiiiieeiieeesiiee e 5074357SG

20 WORKING FRONTAL PANEL TP 3GR IB + LAMP
20  WORKING FRONTAL PANEL TP 4GR IB + LAMP

5074359SG
5074360SG....

21 MANUALTIMER ......cocoiiiiiiiiiin, 7667501.........

22 CIRCULARTIMER LABLE.............. 5522032.........

23 TIMER KINOB ...ttt e e e ettt e e ettt e e e et e e e e e e e e e e 7371503.....ccceiee
24 SCREW TCI M4AXE UNI BLO7 OT ..ttt ee s 7826212........c..n.
25  WORKING FRONTAL PANEL TP 1GR IB.......... 5074361SG....

25  WORKING FRONTAL PANEL TP 2GR IB......ccoeiiiiiiiiiiis 5074401SG....

25 WORKING FRONTAL PANEL TP 2GR IB + 3B .....cccceeviiiinns 5074397SG....

25  WORKING FRONTAL PANEL TP 2GR IB + 3B COMPACT 5074332SG

25  WORKING FRONTAL PANEL TP 2GR IB COMPACT .....cciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 5074363SG

25  WORKING FRONTAL PANEL TP 3GR IB 5074405SG....

25  WORKING FRONTAL PANEL TP 4GR 1B 5074366SG

26 WORKING FRONTAL PANEL TP 1GR IP 5074367SG

26 WORKING FRONTAL PANEL TP 2GR IP 5074368SG

26 WORKING FRONTAL PANEL TP 2GR IP + 3B ..ccociiiiiiiiii i 5074370SG

26 WORKING FRONTAL PANEL TP 2GR IP COMPACT 5074369SG....

26 WORKING FRONTAL PANEL TP B3GR IP ...t 5074371SG
26 WORKING FRONTAL PANEL TP AGR IP ... 5074372SG.......cccuveeee. -
27  BIPOLAR SWITCH WITH GREEN LAMP 220V 7633309.01....

28  YELLOW LIGHT SWITCH 220V 7633308.01

29  RED LAMP 220V .......ccccvviiiiiiienn, 7633611............

30 GREEN LAMP LIV ...ttt ettt e ettt et e e e e e e et e e e e 7633608............... VTE 95/110
30  GREEN LAMP 2207240V ....ooiitiiiiieee ettt ettt 7633610............ VTE95/220-240
31 ORANGE LAMP 110V ........coceneeee. 7633607 T 1482/110

31  ORANGE LAMP 220/240V 7633609 T 1482/220

Cod. 9942008.02 18 Ed.0805 rev.02



BEZZERA
dal 1901

Tav. 05A

Mod. B2000TP

TAV.6

TAV.9

rev.02

Ed.0805

19

Cod. 9942008.02



BEZZERA Tav. 05B

dal 1901
POS DESCRIPTION CODE REFERENCE
04  ASSEMBLY COMPLETE WATER HOSE ... 5966506............... 0/10 2523A
05  SPRING D14 AISI 302 .....oooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee e 5471504 0O/6 2500
06 OR GASKET 112 EPDM 70SH 7496076........c.eeevinenne -
07 GASKET-HOLDER D14.7 X 10.5OT ........ccuvee. 5224605 0/6 2502
08  GASKET D16X6X6 PTFE GRAPHITIZED 5494002 0/6 2503
09 RING NUT MI8 ... ittt e e et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e nnneeees 5222801 ............... 0O/1 1251G
10 WATER HOSE L=44MM CHROMED.................. 5225603CM ..........0/9 2521/A
11 NUT M18 NICKEL-PLATED ......cccooiiiiiiiiii. 5221871INC................... -
12 WATER TERMINAL CHROMED 5226605CM ........... 0O/1 1255
13 FITTING MLO OT oottt et e s e e s 5225250......ccccunee 0O/1 1256
14  BIPOLAR SWITCH WITH GREEN LAMP 220V ......oiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiet ettt 7633309.01......cccevveee. -
15  PLAIN WASHER D6 UNI 6592 FEZN 7805004
16 SCREW TE MSX16 UNIS5T739 AZ ... 7816412
17  PRESSURE GAUGE D70 DOUBLE SCALE ... 5963037 .....oeeeiiiiie. -
20  WORKING FRONTAL PANEL TPNT 1GR IB + LAMP ....coiiiiiiiiiiiieiiice e 5074352SG1................. -
20  WORKING FRONTAL PANEL TPNT 2GR IB + LAMP ....ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiice e 5074356SGl1................. -
20 WORKING FRONTAL PANEL TPNT 2GR IB + LAMP + 3B 5074358SGl1................. -
20 WORKING FRONTAL PANEL TPNT 2GR IB + LAMP + 3B COMPACT ......oovieiiiiiiieeeeeiiiieeennnn 5074357SGl1................. -
20  WORKING FRONTAL PANEL TPNT 3GR IB + LAMP 5074359SG1................. -
20  WORKING FRONTAL PANEL TPNT 4GR IB + LAMP 5074360SG1................. -
21  TIMER 110V................ 7667008................. J 367/110

21  TIMER 220/240V 7667012............. J 367/220-240
22 TIMER KINOB ...ttt ettt e e ettt e e e et e e e et e e e e e e e e e e e 7371505......ccciiiiienne J371

23 SCREW TCIM3X5 UNIBL07 A2 ...ooiiiiiiiiiiii i s 7816203........ccnee F 1436

24  WORKING FRONTAL PANEL TPNT 1GR IP 5074367SG1................. -

24 WORKING FRONTAL PANEL TPNT 2GR IP 5074368SG1................. -

24  WORKING FRONTAL PANEL TPNT 2GR IP + 3B........cc.c.... 5074370SG1................. -

24 WORKING FRONTAL PANEL TPNT 2GR IP COMPACT ......coiiiiiiiiiiieiiiie e 5074369SG1................. -

24 WORKING FRONTAL PANEL TPNT 3GR IP 5074371SG1................. -

24 WORKING FRONTAL PANEL TPNT 4GR IP 5074372SGl1................. -

25  YELLOW LIGHT SWITCH 220V ... 7633308.01...........cc.c.... -

26 RED LAMP 220V ... 7633611............ T 1482/220RED
26 GREEN LAMP L110V ...oiiiiiiiiiiiiie ittt st s e s e e s e 7633608............... VTE 95/110
26 GREEN LAMP 220/240V ..ottt 7633610............ VTE95/220-240
27  ORANGE LAMP 110V 7633607 ......cveenee T 1482/110

27 ORANGE LAMP 2207240V .....uoeieiiiieieie ettt ettt 7633609................ T 1482/220

Cod. 9942008.02 20 Ed.0805 rev.02



Mod. B2000TPNT Tav. 05B BEZZERA
dal 1901

oI ~ TAV.6

WW N A
- \3\:\&2
) @ TAV.10 -

~

<>
"' >,
jﬁ’

22 §

Cod. 9942008.02 21 Ed.0805  rev.02



BEZZERA Tav. 05C

dal 1901
POS DESCRIPTION CODE REFERENCE
04  ASSEMBLY COMPLETE WATER HOSE ... 5966506............... 0/10 2523A
05  SPRING D14 AISI 302 .....oooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee e 5471504 0O/6 2500
06 OR GASKET 112 EPDM 70SH 7496076........c.eeevinenne -
07 GASKET-HOLDER D14.7 X 10.5OT ........ccuvee. 5224605 0/6 2502
08  GASKET D16X6X6 PTFE GRAPHITIZED........ccoiiiiiiiiiiicii e 5494002 0/6 2503
09 RING NUT MI8 ... ittt e e et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e nnneeees 5222801 ............... 0O/1 1251G
10 WATER HOSE L=44MM CHROMED.................. 5225603CM ..........0/9 2521/A
11 NUT M18 NICKEL-PLATED ......cccooiiiiiiiiii. 5221871INC................... -
12 WATER TERMINAL CHROMED 5226605CM ........... 0O/1 1255
13 FITTING MLO OT oottt et e s e e s 5225250
15  PLAIN WASHER D6 UNI 6592 FEZN ......ccuitiiiiiiiiiiiee ettt e e 7805004
16  SCREW TE M5X16 UNI 5739 A2 ........cccevenee 7816412
17 PRESSURE GAUGE D70 DOUBLE SCALE 5963037
20  WORKING FRONTAL PANEL MN 1GR IB + LAMP .....ooiiiiiiiiiie et 5074268SG................... -
20  WORKING FRONTAL PANEL MN 2GR IB 4+ LAMP ..ottt 5074269SG.........c........ -
20  WORKING FRONTAL PANEL MN 2GR IB + LAMP + 3B ......ccociiiiiiiiieiiiieci e 5074270SG
20  WORKING FRONTAL PANEL MN 2GR IB + LAMP COMPACT 5074341SG....
20 WORKING FRONTAL PANEL MN 3GR IB + LAMP 5074271SG
20 WORKING FRONTAL PANEL MN 4GR IB + LAMP 5074318SG
21 WORKING FRONTAL PANEL MN 1GR IP......ccccoiiiiiiiiis 5074342SG....
21  WORKING FRONTAL PANEL MN 2GR IP.......ccccceviiiiiinnnn. 5074343SG....
21  WORKING FRONTAL PANEL MN 2GR IP + 3B ......ccccevuvee. 5074345SG....
21 WORKING FRONTAL PANEL MN 2GR IP COMPACT ...ttt 5074344SG
21  WORKING FRONTAL PANEL MN 3GR IP 5074346SG
21  WORKING FRONTAL PANEL MN 4GR IP 5074347SG....
22 YELLOW LIGHT SWITCH 220V 7633308.01
23  RED LAMP 220V .......ccooiiiiieiiin, 7633611............
23 GREEN LAMP L110V ..ottt bbb s e s e e e 7633608............... VTE 95/110
23 GREEN LAMP 2207240V ....ooiiitieiiee ettt etttk ettt 7633610............ VTE95/220-240
24  ORANGE LAMP 110V 7633607 ..o T 1482/110
24 ORANGE LAMP 220/240V .....cooiiiieeieiiee ettt ettt ettt 7633609................ T 1482/220
Cod. 9942008.02 22 Ed.0805 rev.02



Mod. B2000MN Tav. 05C BEZZERA
dal 1901

~

TAV.9 S AV
S 1&57 \
) @ TAV.10 -

Cod. 9942008.02 23 Ed.0805 rev.02



BEZZERA Tav. 05D

dal 1901
POS DESCRIPTION CODE REFERENCE
04  ASSEMBLY COMPLETE WATER HOSE ... 5966506............... 0/10 2523A
05  SPRING D14 AISI 302 .....oooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee e 5471504 0O/6 2500
06 OR GASKET 112 EPDM 70SH 7496076........c.eeevinenne -
07 GASKET-HOLDER D14.7 X 10.5OT ........ccuvee. 5224605 0/6 2502
08  GASKET D16X6X6 PTFE GRAPHITIZED 5494002 0/6 2503
09 RING NUT MI8 ... ittt e e et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e nnneeees 5222801 ............... 0O/1 1251G
10 WATER HOSE L=44MM CHROMED.................. 5225603CM ..........0/9 2521/A
11 NUT M18 NICKEL-PLATED ......cccooiiiiiiiiii. 5221871INC................... -
12 WATER TERMINAL CHROMED 5226605CM ........... 0O/1 1255
13 FITTING MLO OT oottt et e s e e s 5225250......ccccunee 0O/1 1256
14  MEMBRANE B2000/3000 TE 90XB0 ........ccciiuiiiiiiiiieiiiieiie sttt 5660510......ccccccvuvenee J 705
15 GREEN LAMP 110V 7633608............... VTE 95/110
15  GREEN LAMP 2207240V .......oeieiiiiieeei ettt 7633610............ VTE95/220-240
16 PLAIN WASHER D6 UNI 6592 FEZN .....cc.uiiiiiiiii e 7805004 ........ccoiiiiinn. -
17 SCREW TE M5X16 UNI 5739 A2 ..ottt 7816412.........ccoee. F 1340
18 PRESSURE GAUGE D70 DOUBLE SCALE .......cccoiiiiiiiiiici e 5963037 ....ccocviiiiiiiine -
21  WORKING FRONTAL PANEL TE 1GR IP + CH 5074309SG.... -
21  WORKING FRONTAL PANEL TE 2GR IP + CH 5074310SG -
21  WORKING FRONTAL PANEL TE 2GR IP + CH + 3B 5074311SG.......cccvveeee. -
21  WORKING FRONTAL PANELTE 3GR IP + CH................... 5074312SG........ccoeeee.. -
21  WORKING FRONTAL PANELTE 4GR IP + CH......ccvvevnneen. 5074348SG........cce.... -
22 ORANGE LAMP 110V ..cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie i 7633607 ......... ....T 1482/110
22 ORANGE LAMP 2207240V ...ttt ettt ettt ettt 7633609................ T 1482/220
23 YELLOW LIGHT SWITCH 220V ...ttt 7633308.01
24 UNIVERSAL PROGRAMMING KEY .................. 7661503.........
25  WORKING FRONTAL PANEL TE 1GR IB.......... 5074292SG....
25  WORKING FRONTAL PANEL TE 2GR IB......ccoccvviiiiiieinne, 5074293SG....
25  WORKING FRONTAL PANEL TE 2GR IB + 3B 5074294SG
25  WORKING FRONTAL PANEL TE 2GR IB COMPACT .....coiiiiiiiiiiiiiiine e 5074349SG
25  WORKING FRONTAL PANEL TE 3GR IB 5074295SG....
25  WORKING FRONTAL PANEL TE 4GR 1B 5074350SG
26 WORKING FRONTAL PANEL TE 1GR IP 5074301SG
26 WORKING FRONTAL PANEL TE 2GR IP 5074302SG
26 WORKING FRONTAL PANEL TE 2GR IP + 3B ..cccciiiiiiiiiiiiiie s 5074303SG
26 WORKING FRONTAL PANEL TE 2GR IP COMPACT 5074351SG....
26 WORKING FRONTAL PANEL TE B3GR IP ... 5074304SG
26 WORKING FRONTAL PANEL TE AGR IP ..o 5074319SG
27  WORKING FRONTAL PANELTE 1GR IB+ CH................... 5074393SG....
27  WORKING FRONTAL PANEL TE 2GR IB + CH......cvvevinee. 5074394SG....
27  WORKING FRONTAL PANEL TE 2GR IB + CH + 3B 5074396SG....

27  WORKING FRONTAL PANEL TE 2GR IB + CH + 3B COMPACT ......ciiiiiiiiiiiee et 5074333SG
27  WORKING FRONTAL PANEL TE B3GR IB 4 CH..cooiiiiiiee e 5074415SG.........ccoee..... -

Cod. 9942008.02 24 Ed.0805 rev.02



Mod. B2000TE Tav. 05D BEZZERA
dal 1901

X ~ _TAV.6

W ,g’i
: © TAV.10

~

Cod. 9942008.02 25 Ed.0805 rev.02



BEZZERA Tav. O5E

dal 1901
POS DESCRIPTION CODE REFERENCE
04  ASSEMBLY COMPLETE WATER HOSE ... 5966506............... 0/10 2523A
05  SPRING D14 AISI 302 .....oooiiiiiiiiiee e 5471504 0O/6 2500
06 OR GASKET 112 EPDM 70SH......ccoiiiiiiiiiiieiiieece e 7496076........c.eeevinenne -
07  GASKET-HOLDER D14.7 X 10.5 OT ...vvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiccee 5224605 0/6 2502
08  GASKET D16X6X6 PTFE GRAPHITIZED........ccoiiiiiiiiiiicii e 5494002 0/6 2503
09 RING NUT MI8 ... ittt e e et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e nnneeees 5222801 ............... 0O/1 1251G
10 WATER HOSE L=44MM CHROMED .........cccccceiiiiiiiinianns 5225603CM ..........0/9 2521/A
11 NUT M18 NICKEL-PLATED ......cccooiiiiiiiiii. 5221871INC................... -
12 WATER TERMINAL CHROMED 5226605CM ........... 0O/1 1255
13 FITTING MLO OT oottt et e s e e s 5225250......ccccunee 0O/1 1256
14  DIAPHRAGM DE/MPN 118X34 5660508..............eee.. J 645
15 GREEN LAMP 110V ....cccccviiiinnennn. 7633608............... VTE 95/110
15  GREEN LAMP 2207240V .......oeieiiiiieeei ettt 7633610............ VTE95/220-240
16 PLAIN WASHER D6 UNI 6592 FEZN .....cc.uiiiiiiiii e 7805004 ........ccoiiiiinn. -
17 SCREW TE M5X16 UNI 5739 A2 ..ottt 7816412.........ccoee. F 1340
18 PRESSURE GAUGE D70 DOUBLE SCALE .......cccoiiiiiiiiiici e 5963037 ....ccocviiiiiiiine -
21  WORKING FRONTAL PANEL DE 1GR IB 5074276SG.... -
21  WORKING FRONTAL PANEL DE 2GR IB 5074277SG -
21  WORKING FRONTAL PANEL DE 2GR IB + 3B 5074278SG........cceee..... -
21  WORKING FRONTAL PANEL DE 3GR IB 5074279SG.........cceee... -
21  WORKING FRONTAL PANEL DE 4GR 1B 5074353SG.......cccuvennne -
22  BIPOLAR SWITCH WITH GREEN LAMP 220V 7633309.01......cccuvevneee -
23 YELLOW LIGHT SWITCH 220V ...ttt ettt ettt e s 7633308.01........cccvveeee. -
24 WORKING FRONTAL PANEL DE 1GR IB + PA ... 5074260SG................... -
24  WORKING FRONTAL PANELDE 2GR IB+PA........cccoees 5074261SG.........ccee..... -
24 WORKING FRONTAL PANEL DE 2GR IB + PA + 3B 5074262SG................... -
24 WORKING FRONTAL PANEL DE 2GR IB + PA COMPACT 5074354SG........cce.ee -
24 WORKING FRONTAL PANEL DE B3GR IB + PA ...ttt 5074263SG........cco...e. -
24 WORKING FRONTAL PANEL DE 4GR IB + PA ..ot 5074355SG........ccuenee -
25 ORANGE LAMP 110V 7633607 ....T 1482/110
25  ORANGE LAMP 2207240V .....uoeiiiiiiieeie ettt ettt 7633609................ T 1482/220
26 WORKING FRONTAL PANEL DE 1GR P ...oeiiiiiiie e 5074374SG.........ccoee.... -
26 WORKING FRONTAL PANEL DE 2GR IP ..ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiice e 5074395SG........ccuvennee -
26 WORKING FRONTAL PANEL DE 2GR IP + 3B...ccciiiiiiiiiiiiici e 5074386SG -
26 WORKING FRONTAL PANEL DE 2GR IP COMPACT 5074390SG.... -
26 WORKING FRONTAL PANEL DE 3BGR IP ..ot 5074389SG -
26 WORKING FRONTAL PANEL DE AGR IP ...eeeiiiee e 5074416SG -
27  WORKING FRONTAL PANEL DE 1GR IB+ PA+ CH............ 5074284SG.... -
27  WORKING FRONTAL PANEL DE 2GR IB + PA + CH............ 5074285SG.... -
27  WORKING FRONTAL PANEL DE 2GR IB+PA+ CH + 3B.... 5074286SG.... -
27  WORKING FRONTAL PANEL DE 3GR IB + PA + CH....ooooiiiiiiiiii e 5074287SG -
28  WORKING FRONTAL PANEL DE 2GR IB + CH COMPACT .....coiiiiiiiieeeee e 5074375SG.......cccueenee -
29  UNIVERSAL PROGRAMMING KEY ....ooiiiiiiiiiiiie e 7661503................... J 711U
Cod. 9942008.02 26 Ed.0805 rev.02



Mod. B2000DE Tav. 05E BEZZERA
dal 1901

Cod. 9942008.02 27 Ed.0805 rev.02



BEZZERA
dal 1901

POS DESCRIPTION

Tav. 06

REFERENCE

01  PRESSOSTAT SIRAIPB02/6 .....ociiieieiiieeeit ettt ettt
02  NUT M10 UNI 5587 ASTM A194

03 SQUARE FRO PRESSOSTAT ......ccccccvveeenn.

04  NUT L/4A'G H5 OT oeeiiieiiiieiieeiee e

06  NUT M8 UNI 5587 ASTM AL .....ooiiiiiiiiiiiie i

07  HEATING ELEMENT 1GR 1400W 110/120V
07  HEATING ELEMENT 1GR 2000W 220/230V

07  HEATING ELEMENT 1GR 2000W 240V.........cc.ccoocuneee.

07  HEATING ELEMENT 2GR 220/230 4500W (SPECIAL)

07  HEATING ELEMENT 2GR 240V 4000W (SPECIAL) .....cciiiiiiiiiieiee et

07  HEATING ELEMENT 2GR 2600W 110/120V
07  HEATING ELEMENT 2GR 3000W 220/230V

07  HEATING ELEMENT 2GR 3000W 240V ........utiiiiiiiiiiiiee et
07  HEATING ELEMENT 2GR 3500W 220/230V (SPECIAL NOT CE)
07  HEATING ELEMENT 2GR 3500W 240V(SPECIAL NOT CE)
07  HEATING ELEMENT 2GR COMPACT 110/120V 1800W
07  HEATING ELEMENT 2GR COMPACT 220/230V 2500W

07  HEATING ELEMENT 2GR COMPACT 240V 2500W .....cciiiiiiiiieiiiiiii et
07  HEATING ELEMENT 3-4GR 3000W 110/120V ...cccviiiiiiieiiiieaiiie et
07  HEATING ELEMENT 3-4GR 5000W 220/230V ...............

07  HEATING ELEMENT 3-4GR 5000W 240V ...........ccceveeee.

07  HEATING ELEMENT 3GR 220/230V 6000W...................

08  FASTON 45° HOLE DA4.3 ..ottt
09  SCREW TCIMAXE UNI BLO7 OT ..ttt ettt e e e e
11 TIEROD M8 X 31 ASTM AL93........ccvvren.

12 STRAIGHT FITTING M12 X M10 OT ............

13  GASKET D76 X 39 X 2 ASBESTOS FREE ....................

14 PLUG MIO HLZ OT ..ottt sttt e e
15 PLUG 1/47G ES.L16 HI3 OT .ottt
16  BOILER FLANDE D205 OT

17  GASKET D203 X 151 X 2 ASBESTOS FREE .......otiiiiiieec e
18 TIEROD M10 X 33 ASTIM ALO3 ...
19  ASSEMBLY MAXIMUM LEVE PROBE L1GR. ...t
19  ASSEMBLY MAXIMUM LEVE PROBE 2-3-4GR.......ccccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e
20 LEVEL PROBE 2-3-4GR. D3X90X6.3 AISI 304

20 LEVEL PROBE 1GR D3 X 110 X B.3 ... iiiiieiiiiiiiiee ittt ie ettt ettt e s e e e e ee s 5265804
21 STRAIGHT FITTING MLO OT oottt ettt e e e e e e
22 PROBE SHEATH D8 X 45 HOLE D3 PTFE...........c.ee....

23 CAPNUTMI12 ...

24  LEVEL PROBE D3X160X4.8
25  ASSEMBLY MINIMUM LEVE PROBE 1-2-3-4GR

26 FITTING 1/47G X L/2"GC HB5 OT ..eeieiiiiiieiiiie ettt ettt ettt e et
26 FITTING 1/4°G X 1/4"G X 1/2"G X 1/2"NPT OT (VERSION 1/2")
28  COMPLETE CUP ...

29  ASSEMBLY SAFETY VALVE 1.5 BAR

30 CAP NUT MI3B X L oottt ettt ettt e et e e et esne e e s anneeenee

31 ASSEMBLY BOILER PM/TE/TP 1GR
31 ASSEMBLY BOILER PM/TE/TP 2GR

31  ASSEMBLY BOILER PM/TE/TP 2GR COMPACT ..ottt
31  ASSEMBLY BOILER PM/TE/TP 3GR ...ooiiiiiiiiiee ettt
31  ASSEMBLY BOILER PM/TE/TP AGR ....oiiiiiiiiiie ettt
32 PLUG 3/8 G ..ttt ettt
35 SUCTION HOSE D8X1 150MM PTFE

36  STRAIGHT FITTING 3/8"G X M13 ES.22 H30 OT....oooiiiiiiiiiciie et
Cod. 9942008.02

28

T/12 1561/110
T/12 1561/220
T/12 1561/240
T/11 1555/220
T/13 1571/240
T/12 1562/110
T/12 1562/220
T/12 1562/240
T/12 1563/220
T/12 1563/240

.............. T/8 1526/240

T/12 1564/110
T/12 1564/220
T/12 1564/240
T/11 1556/220

.................. R/3 1403
................... F 639/B

Ed.0805 rev.02



Mod. B2000PM Tav. 06 BEZZERA
B2000MN dal 1901

B2000TE
B2000TP

B2000TPNT

TAV.5A-B-C-D

2125

TAV.8-8B

2

18 | TAV.7

Cod. 9942008.02 29 Ed.0805 rev.02



BEZZERA
dal 1901

POS DESCRIPTION

Tav. 06A

REFERENCE

01  PRESSOSTAT SIRAIPB02/6 .....ociiieieiiieeeit ettt ettt

02  NUT M10 UNI 5587 ASTM A194
03 SQUARE FRO PRESSOSTAT ......ccccccvveeenn.
04  NUT L/4A'G H5 OT oeeiiieiiiieiieeiee e

06  NUT M8 UNI 5587 ASTM AL .....ooiiiiiiiiiiiie i

07  HEATING ELEMENT 1GR 1400W 110/120V
07  HEATING ELEMENT 1GR 2000W 220/230V

07  HEATING ELEMENT 1GR 2000W 240V.....................
07  HEATING ELEMENT 2GR 220/230 4500W (SPECIAL)

07  HEATING ELEMENT 2GR 240V 4000W (SPECIAL)
07  HEATING ELEMENT 2GR 2600W 110/120V
07  HEATING ELEMENT 2GR 3000W 220/230V

07  HEATING ELEMENT 2GR 3000W 240V ........utiiiiiiiiiiiiee et
07  HEATING ELEMENT 2GR 3500W 220/230V (SPECIAL NOT CE)
07  HEATING ELEMENT 2GR 3500W 240V(SPECIAL NOT CE)
07  HEATING ELEMENT 2GR COMPACT 110/120V 1800W
07  HEATING ELEMENT 2GR COMPACT 220/230V 2500W

07  HEATING ELEMENT 2GR COMPACT 240V 2500W
07  HEATING ELEMENT 3-4GR 3000W 110/120V
07  HEATING ELEMENT 3-4GR 5000W 220/230V

14 PLUG MIO HLZ OT ..ottt sttt e e
16  BOILER FLANDE D205 OT ...ooiiiiiiiiiiiie it

18  TIEROD M10 X 33 ASTIM ALO3 ... .ottt ettt e e e e e

19  ASSEMBLY MAXIMUM LEVE PROBE L1GR. ...
19  ASSEMBLY MAXIMUM LEVE PROBE 2-3-4GR.......cccoiiiiiiiiiiiic e

21 STRAIGHT FITTING MLO OT .ooeiiiiiiiiiiii ettt ettt e et ee e e

07  HEATING ELEMENT 3-4GR 5000W 240V .................

07  HEATING ELEMENT 3GR 220/230V 6000W..............

11 TIEROD M8 X 31 ASTM AL93........ccvvren.

12 STRAIGHT FITTING M12 X M10 OT ............

13 GASKET D76 X 39 X 2 ASBESTOS FREE ................

17  GASKET D203 X 151 X 2 ASBESTOS FREE

20 LEVEL PROBE 2-3-4GR. D3X90X6.3 AISI 304 .......ociiiiiiiiiiieiiiiie et
20 LEVELPROBE 1GR D3 X 110 X6.3......ccccvvveviiinen.

22  PROBE SHEATH D8 X 45 HOLE D3 PTFE ....ooiiiiiiiie et
23 CAP NUT M12 .o

24  LEVEL PROBE D3X160X4.8
25  ASSEMBLY MINIMUM LEVE PROBE 1-2-3-4GR

26 FITTING 1/47G X 1/2"GC HB55 OT ..coiiiiiiiieiieiiit ettt
28 COMPLETE CUP ...ttt ettt et e et e e e e e e

29  ASSEMBLY SAFETY VALVE 1.5 BAR
30 CAPNUTMI3 X 1.
31 BOILER 2GR COMPACT
31 BOILER DE 1GR
31 BOILER DE 2GR
31 BOILER DE 3GR
31 BOILER DE 4GR

32 PLUG 3/87G ..tttk t et e e
33 COMPLETE WATER SUCTION HOSE 4 WAY ...
35  EXTERNAL HEAT EXCHANGER POLISHED ......ccccoiiiiiiiiiiciii e
37 COMPLETE EXCHANGER SUCTION HOSE DE .......ccccoiiiiiiiiiii i

Cod. 9942008.02

08  FASTON 45° HOLE DA4.3 ..ottt
09  SCREW TCIMAXE UNI BLO7 OT ..ttt ettt e e e e

30

............. T/12 1561/110
............. T/12 1561/220
............. T/12 1561/240
............. T/11 1555/220
............. T/13 1571/240
............. T/12 1562/110
............. T/12 1562/220
............. T/12 1562/240
............. T/12 1563/220
............. T/12 1563/240

.............. T/8 1526/240
............. T/12 1564/110
............. T/12 1564/220
............. T/12 1564/240
............. T/11 1556/220

Ed.0805 rev.02



Mod. B2000DE Tav. 06A BEZZERA
dal 1901

Cod. 9942008.02 31 Ed.0805 rev.02



BEZZERA Tav. 06B

dal 1901
POS DESCRIPTION CODE REFERENCE
40 FLOW METER CONNEGCTOR ..ottt ettt a e e 7631505................. X122 2367
41  FLOW METER + AUT.WITH LED................ 7431001................. X[22 2365
42  OR GASKET 2112 VITON.......... 7496020................. X/15 2320
43  NUT /4G H5O0T oo, 5221821 .....cccvveeenn. T 1498
44  NET FILTER D11 AISI 304 5471001 ......ccccvvunennne J 678
A5 CAP NUT MIL2 ..ottt e et e e ettt e e s ettt e e e et e e e e e e ees 5221813.....cccciie F 637/A
46 STRAIGHT FITTING M12 X 1/4"G H24 OT .....ccecocveennne 5302009......ccccccueeee. F 1031
47  SPACER D11X8X6.5 PTFE ..o 5191501 .....ccciiiiinne. J621
48  STRAIGHT FITTING M12 X 1 ES.16 H31 OT 5302031 ......ccccnnee X/1 2228
49 SPACER DI HIL2.2... . ettt 5222201 .....cccciiiiiiinne -
50 CALIBRATED SPRING D1 H26 AISI 302 5471506.................. XI1 2226
51  GASKET-HOLDER DS5.3.......cccccviiiiiiiiiiiens 5224609.................. XI1 2225
52 GASKET D8 X 4 EPT TOSH ... .ottt e e 5493001............... M/9 2463EP
53  SURPRESSION VALVE BODY ...t nnee e 5283040......cccceiiiiannen. -
56  GASKET-HOLDER..... .ot 5224615.......cccoi -
57  CALIBRATED SPRING D0.45 H22 AISI 302 ......ccoiiiiiiiiiieiiiie et 5471505.......ccccnee. XI1 2222
58  STRAIGHT FITTING M12 H26.5 OT 5302017 ....ccccvvrennnen. X/1 2221
61  COMPLETE SURPRESSION VALVE......oiiiiiiiiiie ittt 7452508.01............ X/15 2316
62  OR GASKET 105 VITON. ..ci ittt ettt e e e e e e e e e e 7496018........ccoveveene C311

Cod. 9942008.02 32 Ed.0805 rev.02



Mod. B2000DE Tav. 06B BEZZERA
dal 1901

Cod. 9942008.02 33 Ed.0805  rev.02



BEZZERA Tav. 07

dal 1901
POS DESCRIPTION CODE REFERENCE
01  FITTING 1/47G X 1/2"GC HB5 OT ...ttt 5300504................... F 1030
01  FITTING 1/4’G X 1/4"G X 1/2"G X 1/2"NPT OT (VERSION 1/2") 5300509..........ccueeee. F 1188
02  ASSEMBLY EXCHANGER SUCTION HOSE 2 HOLES 5162085LA ............ W/6 2223
06 COMPLETE SURPRESSION VALVE.........coccoiviiiiiiiiicine, 7452505
09  DRIP TRAY WITH SCREW ...ttt 5373602
10 FITTING 3/8"G O .. e e 5300505
12 STRAIGHT FITTING 3/8"G OT ....... 5302037
13 CHECKVALVE BODY .......ccccveeeennn. 5283028
14  CHECK VALVE SPRING AISI 302 5471518
15  GASKET-HOLDER D14.5 X 12 OT ..ociiiiiiiie i 5224604
16 GASKET D12 X 5 NBR 7OSH ...ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiieit ettt ettt e e 5493011
17 ASSEMBLY COMPLETE CHECK VALVE 5965013
18  SOLENOID VALVE WITHOUT COIL ..o e 7703009
19  SOLENOID VALVE 110V SIRAI ....eeiiiiiiiii e 7701109
19  SOLENOID VALVE 240V SIRAI ....oiiiiiiiiiiiie ittt 7702408
19  SOLENOID VALVE SIRAI 2207230V ......coiciiiiiiiiiieiie ittt 7702308
20 SOLENOID VALVE COIL V110 .....ccocviviiiinninennn 7630301
20  SOLENOID VALVE COIL 220/230V 7630303
20  SOLENOID VALVE COIL V240 ...t 7630304

21  STRAIGHT FITTING 3/8"G X 1/8"G ES.22 H25 OT 5288002

22  FILTER D13.5 H11 AISI 304 5471002
23  FILTER-HOLDER BODY .......ccccoiiiiiiiiiiieeiieen 5286005
24  ASSEMBLY FILTER HOLE D1 COMPLETE ....ooiiiiiiitiiiee ettt 5965034
27 NUT MB UNIS587 OT ..ottt e e e e e e e s e e e e e 7821403
28 CLAMP D22 FE....cccccoiiiiiiieiien. 7611501

29  HOSE D22 L=2MT PLASTIC 7303501

Cod. 9942008.02 34 Ed.0805 rev.02



i

BEZZERA
dal 1901

Tav. 07

B2000PM
B2000MN
B2000TE
B2000TP

Mod.

B2000TPNT

TAV.8-8B

rev.02

Ed.0805

35

Cod. 9942008.02



BEZZERA Tav. 07B

dal 1901
POS DESCRIPTION CODE REFERENCE
01 PLUG 172G HIL8 O ..eiieiiiiie ettt ettt sttt et e e b e e e e s e e s nnneeeas 5226406................. W/8 2225
02 HOSE D22 L=2MT PLASTIC ... e 7303501 .....ccccennee. F 1299
03 CLAMP D22 FE ...ttt 7611501.......cccceee. F 1266
04 NUT MB UNIB587 OT ...oeiiiiiiiiiiiiie it 7821403.......ccccvvee F 992
05  STRAIGHT FITTING 3/8"G X 1/8"G ES.22 H25 OT.....cciiiiiiiiiiiiieiii e 5288002.......cccccuveeee F 900
06  FILTER D13.5 HIL AISIB04 ...ttt a e e 5471002........ccccueneeen. A 113
07  FILTER-HOLDER BODY ..ottt e e e e 5286005.........ccceeeeee. F 899
08  ASSEMBLY FILTER HOLE D1 COMPLETE ......ooiiii e 5965034.................. Y1 2272
09  DRIP TRAY WITH SCREW ...ttt 5373602......ccccceuneen. F 1209
10 FITTING 3/8"G O iiiiiiiiieiiieiiit ittt ettt bttt sb ettt b et e nbe et 5300505......ccccccueee. F 1309
12 STRAIGHT FITTING 3/87G OT ...eeieiiiiiiiiiiieie ettt 5302037 ....oeveeiiinen. P 1315
13 CHECK VALVE BODY ..ottt ettt e e e e e e e e e e 5283028................. YIP 2273
14 CHECK VALVE SPRING AISI 302 ... e 5471518.......cccue. P 1314
15  GASKET-HOLDER DI14.5 X 12 OT ..eiiiiiiiiiiiiiee i 5224604................... P 1313
16 GASKET D12 X 5 NBR 7OSH ......oiiiiiiiiiiiiie st 5493011 ......ccvevnenn. P 1312
17  ASSEMBLY COMPLETE CHECK VALVE .....cciiiiiiiiiiii e 5965013................. YIP 2278
18  SOLENOID VALVE WITHOUT COIL ...cciiiiiiiiiiii i 7703009......cccciiiiiinenn. -
19  SOLENOID VALVE 110V SIRAI ...ttt e 7701109, -
19  SOLENOID VALVE 240V SIRAI .....eeiiieieee et 7702408......coceiiee. -
19  SOLENOID VALVE SIRAI 220/230V .....ciiiiieiiiiie ittt 7702308......cccoeiiianen. -
20  SOLENOID VALVE COIL VII0 .iiiiiiiiiiiiieiiiie sttt 7630301.............. Y/3 2371-110
20  SOLENOID VALVE COIL 220/230V .....ccuiiiiieiiiiaiie ittt 7630303.............. Y/3 2371-230
20  SOLENOID VALVE COIL V240 ..ottt 7630304.............. Y/3 2371-240

Cod. 9942008.02 36 Ed.0805 rev.02



i

BEZZERA
dal 1901

Tav. 07B

Mod. B2000DE

—\
&
—
>
<
T
/ a \ //
\ ) / \ \ o \ ,,/
N\ 7/AN
\ //<\ VY ARVANN

JNC .
\\ /AN / / A\

rev.02

Ed.0805

37

Cod. 9942008.02



BEZZERA Tav. 07C

dal 1901

POS DESCRIPTION CODE REFERENCE
01  FLEXIBLE HOSE L=350 ...t e e e 7200505............eee. F 1170
02  WATER PRESSURE GAUGE HOSE ... 5161014LL.......... 06.16.00.125
03 FLEXIBLE HOSE L=255 ... ..ot 7200506................... F1171
04 OUTLET HOSE L/A L.ttt ettt 5164041LL.......... 06.16.00.196
05  INLET AUTOMATIC LEVEL HOSE ...ttt 5164043LL.......... 06.16.00.078
06  PRESSURE GAUGE CAPILLARY ...ooiiiiiiiiiiii i 7400901 ......coeeiiiiiinnn. -

07  PRE-VALVE HOSE ... ..o e e 5164045LL.......... 06.16.00.034
08  UPPER LEVEL HOSE ... 5164046LL.......... 06.16.00.152
09  BOTTOM LEVEL HOSE ......coiiiiiiiiiiici et 5164033LL.......... 06.16.00.151
10 BOILER LOAD HOSE ......oiiiiiiiii it e 5164042LL.......... 06.16.00.093
11 SCREW TE MBX8 UNI 5739 8.8.....cccuiiiiiiiiiiiii i 7806405ZN................ F 829

12 PLAIN WASHER D6 UNI 6592 FEZN ......c.coiiiiiiiieie et 7805004 ........ccovviiannn. -

13 GLASS LEVEL UPPER FITTING OT ..o 5302507 .....ccceevunnnen. S 1411
14 GLASS-LEVEL GASKET RUBBER .....ccoiiiiiiiiiii e 5493026................... S 1412
15  GASKET-PRESS D18 X 11 X 3 ...ttt ittt 5224802..........ccue.. S 1413
16 NUT 1/2°G HOLE DI12.7 OT .ottt 5221828.......cccccvuveeen F 621

17  GLASS-LEVEL HOSE D10 X 2.2 L=135MM SILCKSCREENED .........ccccociiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee, 5430504..........ccueee. S 1415
18  GLASS LEVEL BOTTOM FITTING OT ...eiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii s 5302506..........cuee.. S 1420
19  CAP NUT 3/8"G ES.22 H13 OT CHROMED......cccotiiiiiiie et 5221819CM............. S 1419
20 GLASS-LEVEL COVER ... 5053004LW..........c..cc..... -

21 FITTING 3/87G OT .etieiiiiiieiiiieite ettt ettt bttt ekttt b et b e ebe et nanenne et 5300505......ccccccuneee. F 1309
22 STRAIGHT FITTING 3/87G ...ciiiiiieieiie ittt 5302011....ccccvvviinnnne F 645

23 STRAIGHT FITTING 3/8"G ES.22 H25 OT ..ottt 5302013.......cccvuinenne. F 921

24 GASKET D15X3 ASBESTOS FREE........cociiiiiii 5492011 .....ccccviiinnen. F 730

Cod. 9942008.02 38 Ed.0805 rev.02



Mod. B2000PM Tav. 07C BEZZERA
B2000MN dal 1901

B2000TE
B2000TP

B2000TPNT

Cod. 9942008.02 39 Ed.0805  rev.02



BEZZERA Tav. 07D

dal 1901

POS DESCRIPTION CODE REFERENCE
01  FLEXIBLE HOSE L=350 ...t e e e e e 7200505.........c.cee.. F 1170
02  WATER PRESSURE GAUGE HOSE ..o 5161014LL.......... 06.16.00.125
03 FLEXIBLE HOSE L=255 .. ..ot e 7200506................... F1171
04 OUTLET HOSE LIA ..ottt 5164041LL.......... 06.16.00.196
05  INLET AUTOMATIC LEVEL HOSE .....oooiiiiiiiiiiec ettt 5164043LL.......... 06.16.00.078
06  PRESSURE GAUGE CAPILLARY ...ooiiiiiiiiiii i 7400901.......cccciieieens -

07  INLET PRESSURE GAUGE WATER HOSE ......oooiiii e 5162142LL.......... 06.16.00.022
08  UPPER LEVEL HOSE ... 5164046LL.......... 06.16.00.152
09  BOTTOM LEVEL HOSE .......ooiiiiiiiiiice et 5164033LL.......... 06.16.00.151
10 BOILER LOAD HOSE ......oiiiiiiiii it 5164042LL.......... 06.16.00.093
11 SCREW TE MBX8 UNI 5739 8.8.....ccciiiiiiiiiiiii e 7806405ZN................ F 829

12 PLAIN WASHER D6 UNI 6592 FEZN ........ciiiiiiii et 7805004........ccccvverees -

13 GLASS LEVEL UPPER FITTING OT ..o e 5302507 .......ccevuneee. S 1411
14 GLASS-LEVEL GASKET RUBBER .....ccoiiiiiiiiii e 5493026................... S 1412
15  GASKET-PRESS D18 X 11 X 3 ...ttt 5224802..........cccuee.. S 1413
16 NUT 1/2°G HOLE DI12.7 OT .ttt 5221828.......cccccvuveenn F 621

17  GLASS-LEVEL HOSE D10 X 2.2 L=135MM SILCKSCREENED ..........cccocciiiiiiiiiiiiiiie, 5430504..........cueee. S 1415
18  GLASS LEVEL BOTTOM FITTING OT ...ciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 5302506...........c.u.... S 1420
19  CAP NUT 3/8"G ES.22 H13 OT CHROMED......cccciiiiiiieiiiie e e 5221819CM............. S 1419
20 GLASS-LEVEL COVER ... 5053004LW................... -

21 FITTING 3/87G OT .eoieiiiiiieiiiteite ettt ettt ettt ettt b et b et e e eae et ninennee e 5300505.......cccccuneee. F 1309
22 STRAIGHT FITTING 3/87G ...ciiiiiiiiiiieit ettt 5302011....ccccvvviinennne F 645

23 STRAIGHT FITTING 3/8"G ES.22 H25 OT ...ttt 5302013.......cccviiinnee. F 921

24 GASKET D15X3 ASBESTOS FREE........cocoiiiiiiii s 5492011.....ccccviiinnnn. F 730

Cod. 9942008.02 40 Ed.0805 rev.02



Mod. B2000DE Tav. 07D BEZZERA
dal 1901

Cod. 9942008.02 41 Ed.0805 rev.02



BEZZERA Tav. 08

dal 1901
POS DESCRIPTION CODE REFERENCE
01  SOLENOID VALVE DRAIN HOSE D16 ... 5166007BL ........ccc.c...... -
04  SOLENOID VALVE WITHOUT COIL LUCIFER 7703001
04  SOLENOID VALVE WITHOUT COIL SIRAL....ccciiiiiiiiiiieesice e 7703008
05  SOLENOID VALVE COIL OF THE GROUP V110 LUCIFER.................. 7630305
05  SOLENOID VALVE COIL OF THE GROUP 110V SIRAL.....ccociiiiiiiiiiiiiie s 7630321
05 SOLENOID VALVE COIL OF THE GROUP V220/240 LUCIFER..........ccooiiiiiiiiiiccc 7630306
05 SOLENOID VALVE COIL OF THE GROUP 220/240V SIRAI 7630322
06  SOLENOID VALVE 3 WAY 110V SIRAL.....cooiiiiiiiiiiiieecie e 7701108
06  SOLENOID VALVE 3 WAY 220/240V SIRAI 7702210
07 GROUP SOLENOID VALVE CONNECTOR 7631506
08  SCREW TCEIMAXL2 ...ttt ettt e e e e e e ees 7816002
09 GROWERWASHER @4................ 7813801
10 OR GASKET 105 VITON 7496018
11  SCREW TCEI M5X12 UNISO93L AZ ...t 7816001
12 JET M5 X 9 HOLE DO.8 OT ...oiiiiiiiiiiiiiie ittt 5223001
12 JET M5 X 9 HOLE D1 OT (SPECIAL)....coiiiiiiiiit ettt 5223002
13  DELIVERY GROUP BODY P-TE-TP OT 5283004
14 SCREW TCEI M8X25 UNI 5931 AZ......iiiiiiiiiiii i 7816015
15 PLUG ML8 HILB O ..ot e e e e e e e e e e e e e 5288001
16 OR GASKET 119 VITON............... 7496005
17  FILTER D13.5 H11 AISI 304 5471002
19  UNION ELBOW 1/4"G X 1/2"G OT 5301502
19  UNION ELBOW 1/4"G X 3/8"G OT 5301501
21 SCREW MB X 6 OT ...ttt et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e as 5227001
22  STRAIGHT FITTING 1/4" X 1/2"G OT .............. 5225202
22  STRAIGHT FITTING 1/4" X 3/8"G OT .............. 5225201
23  GASKET D11 X 8.5 X1 ASBESTOS FREE .... 5492002
24 SCREW M8 X 6 OT ....iiiiiiiiiie ittt st n e a e e 5227002
25  GASKET D10,5X6,3X1 ASBESTOS FREE ........ccocciiiiiiiiiiiii 5492001
26 OR GASKET 139 VITON 7496004
27  COUPLING RING CHROMED (FROM O1/04/01) .....coiiiiieiiiieiiii et 5280502CM ........... A/B 153P
28  OVERSIZE OR GASKET 160 75SH .....ooiiiiiiie e 7496038................... J 48/75
28  OVERSIZE OR GASKET 160 85SH ......cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 7496039.........cceee. J 48/85
28  OR GASKET 160 NBR 75SH.....ciiiiiiiiiiiiiiii i 7496011
28  OR GASKET 160 VITON 80SH 7496029
28  GASKET H 9,3 NBR QOSH ....cooiiiiiiiiiiiic i 7493008
29  SHOWER-HOLDER D57O0T ...t ee s 5285501
29 SHOWER-HOLDER D57X3.2 OT (SPECIAL)......cccccvevnnnn. 5285502......cccciiiiiiinnn. -
30 SHOWER D51.9 WITH NET AISI 304 (OLD TYPE) 5470504.......cccccveeen. A 119
30 SHOWER D57 AISI 304.......coociiiiiieiiiiiieee e 5470501 ......cccccvuneenne A 130
31 SCREW TPS M5X12 DIN 963 A2 (OLD TYPE) ...cciiiiiiiiiiiiiieceeee e 7817007 ....oeveeviinnnn. A 120
31 SCREW TPS M5X16 DIN 963 A2 ..ottt 7817001.....ccccviinn. A 131
32  ASSEMBLY DELIVERY GROUP TE 1/2"G GASKET 5963534.01............. A/C 135
32  ASSEMBLY DELIVERY GROUP TE 3/8"G GASKET 5963513.01................... -
33  STRAIGHT FITTING 3/8"G ES.22 H25 OT ..ccutiiiiieiiiiiiiesite ettt 5302013.....cccvviiirenne F 921

Cod. 9942008.02 42 Ed.0805 rev.02



B2000MN dal 1901
B2000TE
B2000TP

Mod. B2000PM Tav. 08 BEZZERA %

B2000TPNT

Cod. 9942008.02 43 Ed.0805 rev.02



BEZZERA Tav. 08A

dal 1901

POS DESCRIPTION CODE REFERENCE
01  SOLENOID VALVE DRAIN HOSE D16 .....coiiiiiiiieiiieie e 5166007BL ................... -
04  SOLENOID VALVE WITHOUT COIL LUCIFER.................... 7703001
04  SOLENOID VALVE WITHOUT COIL SIRAL.....cccoiiiiiiiiiiiieiiie e 7703008
05  SOLENOID VALVE COIL OF THE GROUP V110 LUCIFER 7630305
05  SOLENOID VALVE COIL OF THE GROUP 110V SIRAL.....cccciiiiiiiiiiiiciii i 7630321
05 SOLENOID VALVE COIL OF THE GROUP V220/240 LUCIFER.........ccccoiiiiiiiiicieee 7630306
05  SOLENOID VALVE COIL OF THE GROUP 220/240V SIRAI 7630322
06  SOLENOID VALVE 3 WAY 110V SIRAI....cccoiiiiiiiiiiie e 7701108
06  SOLENOID VALVE 3 WAY 220/240V SIRAI 7702210
07  GROUP SOLENOID VALVE CONNECTOR 7631506
08  SCREW TCEIMAXL2 ...ttt ettt e e et e e e e ees 7816002
09 GROWER WASHER @4 7813801
10 OR GASKET 105 VITON. ... et e e e e e e e 7496018
11 SCREW TCEI M5X12 UNISO93L AZ ...t 7816001
12 GASKET D22 X 13.5 X2 ASBESTOS FREE ......ccoiiiiiiiiiiieeii e 5492003
13  DELIVERY GROUP BODY DE OT ...ccutiiiiiiiiiiiii it 5283003
14  SCREW TCEI M8X25 UNI 5931 A2 7816015
15  FILTER DIB.5 HLIL AISI 304 ...ttt e e e e e e 5471002
16  FILTER-HOLDER FITTING HOLE DO.8 OT ...cciiiiiiiiie e 5302002
16  FILTER-HOLDER FITTING HOLE D1 OT (SPECIAL) 5302052

17  SPACER D11X8X6.5 PTFE ............ 5191501

19  UNION ELBOW 1/4"G X 3/8"G OT... 5301501

20 FITTING ML3 X B/8 . ettt ettt ekttt e et e e st e e s e e e bbeeene 5226401

21 SCREW MB X 6 OT ...ttt e e e e e et e e e e e e e e e s e e e e e e e e e e e e 5227001

22  STRAIGHT FITTING 1/4°G X M13 OT ............... 5302001

23  GASKET D11 X 8.5 X 1 ASBESTOS FREE 5492002

24 SCREW M8 X6 OT....ccvvviiiiieiiiiieiiiie e 5227002

25 GASKET D10,5X6,3X1 ASBESTOS FREE 5492001

26 OR GASKET 139 VITON. ..ttt ettt ettt e et e et e e s e e e e e e e e e e 7496004

27  COUPLING RING CHROMED (FROM 01/04/01) 5280502CM ... A/B 153P
28  OVERSIZE OR GASKET 160 75SH ... 7496038................... J 48/75
28  OVERSIZE OR GASKET 160 85SH .....ooiiiiiiiiii e 7496039.............. J 48/85
28  OR GASKET 160 NBR 75SH.....ciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie i 7496011

28  OR GASKET 160 VITON B0SH......oeiiiiiiiiiiiie it 7496029

28  GASKET H9,3NBR 90SH ............. 7493008

29  SHOWER-HOLDER D570T 5285501

29  SHOWER-HOLDER D57X3.2 OT (SPECIAL)....ettiiiiiiiiie ittt 5285502......cccciiiiiinn. -

30 SHOWER D51.9 WITH NET AISI 304 (OLD TYPE) 5470504.........ccceneee. A 119
30 SHOWER D57 AISI 304.......ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee e 5470501 ......ccccvvinennne A 130
31 SCREW TPS M5X12 DIN 963 A2 (OLD TYPE) ......cccccevrnnnn. 7817007 .....cccvvevinnnne A 120
31 SCREW TPS M5X16 DIN 963 A2 ....ociciiiiiiiiiiiiiie it 7817001.....ccccvviinnne. A 131
32  ASSEMBLY DELIVERY GROUP GASKET ..ottt 5963506.01............ A/B 158/P
33 NETFILTER DIL AISEB04..... e e e e 5471001.....ccccivinnenen. J 678

Cod. 9942008.02 44 Ed.0805 rev.02



i

BEZZERA
dal 1901

Tav. 08A

Mod. B2000DE

TAV.6A

rev.02

Ed.0805

45

Cod. 9942008.02



BEZZERA Tav. 08B

dal 1901
POS DESCRIPTION CODE REFERENCE
01  SOLENOID VALVE DRAIN HOSE D16 ... 5166007BL ........ccc.c...... -
02 SCREW M5 X 145AISI303......cccciiiiiiiieis 5267007
03  NOTCHED WASHER D5 DIN 6798A A2 7814002
04  SOLENOID VALVE WITHOUT COIL LUCIFER.................. 7703001
05 GROUP FORK ECR/M OT NICKEL-PLATED .....cccociiiiiiiiiiie ittt 5284503NC............. D/B 534
06  ASSEMBLY GROUP MAGNET ECR/M ..ot 5963015
07 KNOB D21 X 50 HOLE M8 PLASTIC .............. 7371506
08 SCREW TCI M4X12 UNI 6107 A2 ................... 7816201
09 GROWERWASHER @4.........ccvvvviiiiiiiiine, 7813801
10 OR GASKET 105 VITON....oiiiiiiiiiiii ittt e 7496018
11 SCREW TCEI M5X12 UNIS593L AZ....oiiiiiiiiiii i 7816001
12 JET M5 X 9 HOLE D0.8 OT 5223001
13 DELIVERY GROUP BODY ECR/M OT ..ottt 5283030
14 SCREW TCEI M8X25 UNIS93L A2 ...t 7816015
15 PLUG MLB HILB OT ..oeiiiiiiiieiiiie ittt e s e e 5288001
16 OR GASKET 119 VITON....iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 7496005
17  FILTER D13.5 H11 AISI 304 5471002
19  UNION ELBOW 1/4"G X 1/27G OT ..ttt s 5301502
19 UNION ELBOW 1/4"G X 3/8"G OT ettt ettt 5301501
20 SCREWMS X 31 AISI 303 5267004
21 SCREW M6 X6 OT...cceeviiiiiiiiiieiiiie e 5227001
22  STRAIGHT FITTING 1/4” X 1/2"G OT 5225202
22  STRAIGHT FITTING 1/4” X 3/8"G OT 5225201
23  GASKET D11 X 8.5 X 1 ASBESTOS FREE .......ccociiiiiiiiiiiiiii 5492002
24 SCREW M8 X6 OT ... 5227002
25  GASKET D10,5X6,3X1 ASBESTOS FREE 5492001
26 OR GASKET 139 VITON.......cccvvveiiiieiiiieien 7496004
27  COUPLING RING CHROMED .......coiiiiiiiiiiiie e 5280502CM ........... A/B 153P
28  OVERSIZE OR GASKET 160 75SH 7496038
28  OVERSIZE OR GASKET 160 85SH 7496039
28  OR GASKET 160 NBR 75SH.....ooiiee e 7496011
28  OR GASKET 160 VITON BOSH.........iiiiiiiiiiiii e 7496029
28  GASKET H 9,3 NBR 90SH .....coiiiiiiiiiiiiii ittt 7493008
29  SHOWER-HOLDER D57OT.....ciiiiiiiiiiiii i 5285501
30 SHOWER D51.9 WITH NET AISI 304 (OLD TYPE) 5470504
30  SHOWER D57 AISI 304 ......ooiiiiiiiiiii e 5470501
31  SCREW TPS M5X12 DIN 963 A2 (OLD TYPE) ..cciiiiiiiiiie ittt 7817007
31 SCREWTPS M5X16 DIN 963 A2.....ccoevviiiiiiiieeeieee 7817001
32  GROUP FORK ARTICULATION ECR/M OT .....ococvvviieniinnns 5287002
33 SCREW M4 X 40.5 AISI 303......ccociiiiiiiiiiiieeine e, 5267008
B4 WASHER @ 4 ..ottt 7814001
35 CAP NUT M4 O .ottt et e e e e e e e e et e e e e e e e e e e e eeeeens 7822201 ......coeene D/B 528
36 GROUP SEMIFORK ECR/M OT ... 5284502 F 924/A

37  SPRING D8 X 26 AISI 302............ 5471529 X 2206
38 STUDDI15 X 15AISI304......cccvviiiiieiiiieninen, 5264001 D/B 542
39  PLAINWASHER D11 X 5,3 X 0.5ttt 7825006........c.ccevvenne -
40  ASSEMBLY DELIVERY GROUP ECR/M CONNECTION 1/2"G 5963511.02........cc0c.ee -
40  ASSEMBLY DELIVERY GROUP ECR/M CONNECTION 3/8"G 5963512.02................e. -

41  STRAIGHT FITTING 3/8"G ES.22 H25 OT ...ooiiiiiieiiiie ettt 5302013........ccccineeen. F 921

Cod. 9942008.02 46 Ed.0805 rev.02



Mod. B2000MN Tav. 08B BEZZERA
dal 1901

2 3 5 3 2 36

Cod. 9942008.02 47 Ed.0805 rev.02



BEZZERA Tav. 09

dal 1901

POS DESCRIPTION CODE REFERENCE
01  SCREW TCIM5X10 UNI 6107 OT ...ooooooeoeeeeeeeeeeseoeeeeeeeeeeeeeseee e 7826202................... F 794A
02 FANWASHER DB DIN B798A.........covmomeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeseeeseeeseeeseeeeseeese oo eneeeses e 7804002..........o........ F 736

03 WATER PLUG ..o ese s 5373906................. M/5 2436
04 KNOB D48 ......ooooooeeoeeeeseeeeeeeeeeese e 5371803........oecrernreenne. -

06 STEAM PLUG ....coooveooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e ee e 5373905................. M/5 2435
07 NUT 3/8"G OT NICKEL-PLATED .....o.ovooveooeeeeeeeeoeeeeeeseeeeeeeeseeeseeeeeeeesee e 5221804NC............ M/5 2424
08 RING D7 UNI 7434 A2 ..ooooooooooeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 7810601................. M/5 2425
09  FOR MACHINES BUILT UNTIL 21/02/05 SEE POSN. 21

09 NUT SCREW (FROM 22/02/05)............ooveereeeoeeeeieeeeeseeesseesssesseesesssssseesesessesesassesesssssesseneseon. 5223402................ M/5 2426
10 GASKET D28 X 1 COPPER .......ovvierveeeeeeeseeeseseseseeeseeesse s eseeesss s sseennens 5495001................. M/5 2434
11  FOR MACHINES BUILT UNTIL 21/02/05 SEE POSN. 21

11 ROD (FROM 22/02/05) ......ovoooveeoeeeeieeeeoeeeeoeseeeseeeeseeeseeseseeeseee e e e eeeessee e eeesnee s 5220413........covvenenn.. -

12 OR GASKET 108 VITON (UP TO 21/02/05)...........oveeereeeeeeoeeeereeeseeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeseeeeeeseeeneees 7496003................ M/5 2428
12 OR GASKET 10,82X1,78 VITON (FROM 22/02/05) .........oooorveeereeereesseeeeeeesseieseeseseeeneeenenes 7496075 .......oovreeeneene.. -

13 OR GASKET 115 VITON......oooooveeoeeeeeeeeeceeeseeeseeeseees s eses e 7496002................. M/5 2430
14  FOR MACHINES BUILT UNTIL 21/02/05 SEE POSN. 21

14  GASKET-HOLDER WITH DOWEL (FROM 22/02/05) ...........ooveeovveeeivesereeeseeeseeseeeeeseeeseessnnes 5970504.01................... -

15 TAP GASKET EPT 7OSH ..oovooiveoeeeeoeeeeoeeeeoeeeeeeeee s eeeseseeeeee e eeee e see e 5493023.............. M/5 2431EP
16 CAP NUT MA OT oo 7822201 ... D/B 528
17 PLAINWASHER D8 X 4 X 0.8 OT w...oovooveoeeeoeeeeoeeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeseeeseeeeeee s eeseeeeenee s 7825001................... F 1218

18 TAP BODY OT w.oooocoeoceeoceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee o sse s eses e 5283002LL........ M/5 2433 SVAS
19 ASSEMBLY WATER TAP........ooivooieeeeeeeeeseesseessesessses s esss s eses e 5974006.01................... -

20 ASSEMBLY STEAM TAP......ooivimeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeeee oo eee e 5974005.01................... -

21 TAP KIT FOR MACHINES BUILT UNTIL 21/02/05 .......ooovvooeeeereeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeneeeneeeneees 5976523.........ovverrreenne. -

Cod. 9942008.02 48 Ed.0805  rev.02



B2000PM dal 1901

&9
SEQ R

Mod. B2000DE Tav. 09 BEZZERA %

B2000MN
B2000TE
B2000TP
B2000TPNT

Cod. 9942008.02 49 Ed.0805 rev.02



BEZZERA Tav. 10

dal 1901
POS DESCRIPTION CODE REFERENCE
01  SPRING D14 AISI 302 ...t e e e e e e e e e e e 5471504................. 0O/6 2500
02  OR GASKET 112 EPDM 7OSH ....oiiiiiiiiiie e 7496076........ccovvnvnenne. -
03  GASKET-HOLDER D14.7 X 10.5 OT ..ottt e 5224605................. 0/6 2502
04  GASKET D16X6X6 PTFE GRAPHITIZED .......ccciiiiiiiiiiiiiicii e 5494002................. 0/6 2503
05 RING NUT MI8 ... ittt e e e e e e ettt e e e ekt e e e e n e e e e e e nnneeees 5222801 .....c.ccene 0O/1 1251G
06  NUT ML8 NICKEL-PLATED ..ottt e e a e 5221824NC................... -
07  COMPLETE HOSE STAINLESS STEEL.......eoiiiee e TAT9928.....ooeei -
10  ASSEMBLY COMPLETE STEAM HOSE .......ooiiii e 5966502.01.......... 0O/16 2541V

Cod. 9942008.02 50 Ed.0805 rev.02



Mod. B2000DE Tav. 10 BEZZERA
B2000PM dal 1901

B2000MN
B2000TE
B2000TP
B2000TPNT

//7

Cod. 9942008.02 51 Ed.0805 rev.02



BEZZERA Tav. 11

dal 1901

POS DESCRIPTION CODE REFERENCE
01  COFFEE-PRESS ABS ...ttt ettt e e s e 5373001.....cccevvuinnne. H 862
02 MEASURERABS.........ccccceeiis 5372101.....cccci. H 861
03  BLIND FILTER AISI 304.............. 5471003........cccinenen. H 855
04  FILTER 1 CUP 5 GRAMS 5471010......cccvvrurennn. H 874
04  FILTER 1 CUP 6 GRAMS ...ttt 5471004.......cccccveee. H 856
04  FILTER 1 CUP 8 GRAMS AISI 304 ... .ottt ettt e e 5471011 ....ccviiiiinnn. H 857
05 FILTER2CUPS 12GRAMS.........ccoeeviiee 5471007 ......ccovvviunennne H 852
05 FILTER 2 CUPS 14 GRAMS AISI 304 5471009.......cccoeinenen. H 859
05 FILTER 2 CUPS 24 GRAMS AISI 304 5471008.........ccceeee. H 854
06  FILTER-HOLDER WITHOUT SPOUT GREY 5965535......cccviiiienne H 840
07  SHAPED SPRING D1.4 AISI 302 ....ccoiiiiiiiiiisiiiii i 5471507 .....ccovivrnennnn H 817
08 FILTER-HOLDER D62 5286007.01CM.............. -
09  FILTER-HOLDER KNOB ... .ttt e e e e e e e 7371502........cccvveeeene H 839
1O SPOUT L WAY oot e e oot e e oo e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e snnneeeeeeas 7305002........cceeeeeee H 829
11 7305008........cceeeeee H 815
12 5965514.......ccccvneeen. H 843
13 5965515......cccciiiienne H 844
14 CLEANING BRUSH ..ottt ettt et e e e e e 7990603.......cccvveereeens -
I8 PLUG ittt e e 5373915....cciiii -

Cod. 9942008.02 52 Ed.0805

rev.02



Mod. B2000DE Tav. 11 BEZZERA
B2000PM dal 1901

B2000MN
B2000TE
B2000TP

B2000TPNT
1
2

m -,

BN

Cod. 9942008.02 53 Ed.0805  rev.02




BEZZERA Tav. 12

dal 1901
POS DESCRIPTION CODE REFERENCE
01 FUSE 31,5A 2207240V ......ooiiiiiiiie it 7632702......cccn... J 714/220
01 FUSE 6,3A 110/120V ...oieiitiie ittt ettt ettt a e s e e st e e e e e e nneeeennneeenee 7632701................. J 714/110
02  TIMED DOSAGE TE 1GR 110/120V ......ciiiiiiiiiiie ettt 7662554................. J 701/110
02  TIMED DOSAGE TE 1GR 110/120V GM.....cciiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiieitie sttt 7662554GM.................. -
02  TIMED DOSAGE TE 1GR 2207230V ...ttt sttt 7662557 ..o J 701/220
02  TIMED DOSAGE TE 1GR 220/230V GM......ciiiiiiiiiiiieiie ittt 7662557GM.........c.cc.... -
02  TIMED DOSAGE TE L1GR 240V ....coiiiiiiiiiie ettt 7662560................. J 701/240
02  TIMED DOSAGE TE 1GR 240V GM ..o 7662560GM.................. -
02  TIMED DOSAGE TE 2GR 110/120V .. ..ottt 7662555................. J 702/110
02  TIMED DOSAGE TE 2GR 110/120V GM.....ccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiieii ettt 7662555GM ... -
02  TIMED DOSAGE TE 2GR 220/230V.....cccutiiuiiiiieitiiiii sttt 7662558................. J 702/220
02  TIMED DOSAGE TE 2GR 220/230V GM......ciiiiiiiiiiiiieiie ittt 7662558GM.................. -
02  TIMED DOSAGE TE 2GR 240V .....ciiiiiiiiie ettt 7662561................. J 702/240
02  TIMED DOSAGE TE 2GR 240V GM ....ooiiiiiiie e 7662561GM.................. -
02  TIMED DOSAGE TE 3GR 110/120V ......ciiiiiiiiiiiieaiiie ettt 7662556................. J 703/110
02  TIMED DOSAGE TE 3GR 110/120V GM.....ccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiieitie sttt 7662556GM .................. -
02  TIMED DOSAGE TE 3GR 220/230V.....ccuiiiiiiiiieitiiiii ettt 7662559................. J 703/220
02  TIMED DOSAGE TE 3GR 220/230V GM......ciiiiiiiiiiiiieiii ittt 7662559GM.........c..c..... -
02  TIMED DOSAGE TE 3GR 240V.......c.ciiiiiiiiiiiii i 7662562................. J 703/240
02  TIMED DOSAGE TE B3GR 240V GM .....ooiiiiii e 7662562GM.................. -
03  ELECTRIC CONNECTOR 12 POLES ... 7631502........cccueeee. J 716
04  ELECTRIC CONNECTOR 4 POLES ......ooiiiiiiiiiii e 7631503......ccveiiirenne J 715
05 MEMBRANE B2000/3000 TE 90XB0 .......cceiuiiiiiieiiiiiiieniie sttt ettt 5660510......ccccccvveene J 705
06  CONNECTING CABLE TE/N 1/2” GR.800MM .......ciiiiiiiiiiiieiiie ettt 7663560.........ccuvvee.. J 712
06  CONNECTING CABLE TE/N 3° GR.ILOOMM ....ciiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 7663562.........ccuvne... J 713
07  STRIP-LINE 7 POLES ...t 7636603...........c.eeeee. J671

Cod. 9942008.02 54 Ed.0805 rev.02



Mod. B2000TE Tav. 12 BEZZERA
dal 1901

Cod. 9942008.02 55 Ed.0805  rev.02



BEZZERA Tav. 13

dal 1901
POS DESCRIPTION CODE REFERENCE
01 FUSE 31,5A 2207240V ...ttt ettt ettt ettt 7632702................. J 714/220
01 FUSE 6,3A 110/120V ...oiiiitiie ittt ettt ettt ekt e e s e e et e e e e e e nneeeennneeennee 7632701................. J 714/110
02 TIMED DOSAGE TE 1GR + PROGRAMMING KEY V220/230........cccceiiiieiiiiienieee e 7662566................. J 743/220
02  TIMED DOSAGE TE 1GR + PROGRAMMING KEY V220/230 GM.... 7662566GM.................. -
02  TIMED DOSAGE TE 2GR + PROGRAMMING KEY V220/230......cccccciiiieiiiiiieniieiie e 7662567................. J 744/220
02  TIMED DOSAGE TE 2GR + PROGRAMMING KEY V220/230 GM.......cccccovuiiiiiiiiniieiieeie 7662567GM........ccccnne -
02 TIMED DOSAGE TE 2GR + PROGRAMMING KEY V240........ccooiiiiiiieiiiiiee e 7662570................. J 7447240
02 TIMED DOSAGE TE 2GR + PROGRAMMING KEY V240 GM.......ccccoiiiiiiiiiiiee e 7662570GM.................. -
02 TIMED DOSAGE TE 3GR + PROGRAMMING KEY V110 7662565................. J 745/110
02 TIMED DOSAGE TE 3GR + PROGRAMMING KEY V110 GM......cccocviiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeiee i 7662565GM.................. -
02  TIMED DOSAGE TE 3GR + PROGRAMMING KEY V220/230......ccccccviiiiiiiiiieniieiie e 7662568................. J 745/220
02 TIMED DOSAGE TE 3GR + PROGRAMMING KEY V220/230 GM.... 7662568GM.................. -
02 TIMED DOSAGE TE 3GR + PROGRAMMING KEY V240.................. 7662571................ J 745/240
02 TIMED DOSAGE TE 3GR + PROGRAMMING KEY V240 GM........... 7662571GM.................. -
02 TIMED DOSAGE TE 1GR + PROGRAMMING KEY V110......ccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeiee e 7662563................. J 743/110
02 TIMED DOSAGE TE 1GR + PROGRAMMING KEY V110 GM 7662563GM...........c....... -
02 TIMED DOSAGE TE 1GR + PROGRAMMING KEY V240.................. 7662569................. J 743/240
02 TIMED DOSAGE TE 1GR + PROGRAMMING KEY V240 GM 7662569GM.................. -
02 TIMED DOSAGE TE 2GR + PROGRAMMING KEY V110.................. 7662564................. J 744/110
02 TIMED DOSAGE TE 2GR + PROGRAMMING KEY V110 GM 7662564GM.................. -
03 ELECTRIC CONNECTOR 12 POLES 7631502.........ccoeeeee J 716
04  ELECTRIC CONNECTOR 4 POLES ............ 7631503......cccceviiene J 715
05 MEMBRANE B2000/3000 TE 90XB0 .......cccuiiiiiiiiieiiiiaiiesieiaitie sttt sttt 5660510......ccccccuvenne J 705
06  CONNECTING CABLE TE/N 1/2" GR.800MM .......cccciiiiiiiiiiiiie i 7663560........cc0eveenne J 712
06  CONNECTING CABLE TE/N 3° GR.ILOOMM .....cooiiiiiiiiiiiiic e 7663562........cceeeeen. J 713
07  STRIP-LINE 7 POLES ... e 7636603.................... J671
08  UNIVERSAL PROGRAMMING KEY .....oiiiiiiiiiiiiie et 7661503................... J 711U

Cod. 9942008.02 56 Ed.0805 rev.02



i

BEZZERA
dal 1901

Tav. 13

Mod. B2000TE

rev.02

Ed.0805

57

Cod. 9942008.02



BEZZERA Tav. 14

dal 1901
POS DESCRIPTION CODE REFERENCE
01 FUSE 31,5A 220/240V ..o ittt ettt ettt 7632702.....ccccue.. J 714/220
01  FUSE 6,3A 110/120V ...oiiiiiiiiiieie ittt 7632701............... J 714/110
02 ELECTRONIC DOSAGE DE 1GR 110/120V (FROM 01/11/99) ............ 7662501 X/41 2471/110
02 ELECTRONIC DOSAGE DE 1GR 110/120V GM (FROM 01/11/99) 7662501GM.................. -
02 ELECTRONIC DOSAGE DE 1GR 220/230V (FROM 01/11/99) ....ccceiiiuieiiiiirienii e 7662502............. X141 2471/220
02 ELECTRONIC DOSAGE DE 1GR 220/230V GM (FROM 01/11/99) .....cccvuiiiiieiiiiiiciiieieenine 7662502GM.........c.oc..... -
02 ELECTRONIC DOSAGE DE 1GR 240V (FROM 01/11/99) 7662503............. X141 2471/240
02 ELECTRONIC DOSAGE DE 1GR 240V GM (FROM 01/11/99) ...coioueeeiiiieiinie e 7662503GM.................. -
02 ELECTRONIC DOSAGE DE 2GR 110/120V (FROM 01/11/99) + 4GR.....ccccoveiiiieeirieenneeee 7662504............. X/41 2472/110
02 ELECTRONIC DOSAGE DE 2GR 110/120V GM (FROM 01/11/99) + 4GR......cccceevivviiniiniennee 7662504GM.................. -
02 ELECTRONIC DOSAGE DE 2GR 220/230V (FROM 01/11/99) + 4GR......cccoevvviriiiiiiiiicniens 7662505............. X141 2472/220
02 ELECTRONIC DOSAGE DE 2GR 220/230V GM (FROM 01/11/99) + 4GR 7662505GM................e. -
02 ELECTRONIC DOSAGE DE 2GR 240V (FROM 01/11/99) + 4GR......ccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiciiceieeie 7662506............. X141 2472/240
02 ELECTRONIC DOSAGE DE 2GR 240V GM (FROM 01/11/99) + 4GR ....cccccvviiiieeeiieieeiee e 7662506GM.................. -
02 ELECTRONIC DOSAGE DE 3GR 110/120V (FROM 01/11/99) .....cceviviriiiiiieenineenn 7662507 ............. X/41 2473/110
02 ELECTRONIC DOSAGE DE 3GR 110/120V GM (FROM 01/11/99) 7662507GM.................. -
02 ELECTRONIC DOSAGE DE 3GR 220/230V (FROM 01/11/99) ............ 7662508............. X141 2473/220
02 ELECTRONIC DOSAGE DE 3GR 220/230V GM (FROM 01/11/99) 7662508GM .................. -
02 ELECTRONIC DOSAGE DE 2GR 240V (FROM 01/11/99) .....ooiouiiiiiiiieiii e 7662509............. X141 2473/240
02 ELECTRONIC DOSAGE DE 2GR 240V GM (FROM 01/11/99) 7662509GM.................. -
02 ELECTRONIC DOSAGE DE 2GR FOAMER 110/120V......cccccccovveiinneen. 7662653........ccciiine. -
02 ELECTRONIC DOSAGE DE 2GR 110/120V FOAMER GM ................. 7662653GM.................. -
02 ELECTRONIC DOSAGE DE 2GR FOAMER 220/230V .......cccoiiiiiiiiieiiieiie e 7662654 ........ccceivine -
02 ELECTRONIC DOSAGE DE 2GR FOAMER 220/230V GM .....cccooiiiiiieiiiiicsie e 7662654GM.................. -
02 ELECTRONIC DOSAGE DE 2GR FOAMER 240V 7662655.......cccceiiie -
02 ELECTRONIC DOSAGE DE 2GR FOAMER 240V GM ......ooiiiiiiiieiieeeee e 7662655GM.................. -
03  ELECTRIC CONNECTOR 12 POLES .....cooiiii e 7631502
04  ELECTRIC CONNECTOR 7 POLES ......ccoiiiiii e 7631501
05 CONNECTING CABLE 8 POLES 1/2" GR. 800MM ......c.cciiiiiiiiiiiieiiiiiienee e 7663552
05 CONNECTING CABLE 8 POLES 3/4” GR. 1100MM 7663553
06 STRIP-LINE 7 POLES ...ttt ettt e e e e e es 7636603
07  DIAPHRAGM DE/MPN L118X34 .....oeeiiiiii ettt ettt e e 5660508

Cod. 9942008.02 58 Ed.0805 rev.02



i

BEZZERA
dal 1901

Tav. 14

Mod. B2000DE

rev.02

Ed.0805

59

Cod. 9942008.02



BEZZERA Tav. 15

dal 1901

POS DESCRIPTION CODE REFERENCE
01 FUSE 31,5A 2207240V ......ooiiiiiiiie it 7632702......cccn... J 714/220
01 FUSE 6,3A 110/120V ...oieiitiie ittt ettt ettt a e s e e st e e e e e e nneeeennneeenee 7632701................. J 714/110
02 ELECTRONIC DOSAGE B3000 DE/MPN 1GR 220/230V (UP TO 30/10/99).....cccccccivierinnennne 7662575............. XI35 2445/220
02 ELECTRONIC DOSAGE B3000 DE/MPN 2GR 110/120V (UP TO 30/10/99).....cccccccvvervirnneennn. 7662573............. XI35 2446/110
02 ELECTRONIC DOSAGE B3000 DE/MPN 2GR 220/230V (UP TO 30/10/99)......cccccvivvivirenncnns 7662576............. X135 2446/220
02 ELECTRONIC DOSAGE B3000 DE/MPN 3GR 110/120V (UP TO 30/10/99)......cccccciivviiiieninnnne 7662574............. XI35 2447/110
02 ELECTRONIC DOSAGE B3000 DE/MPN 1GR 110/120V (UP TO 30/10/99)......cccccciivviiirerinnne 7662572............. X135 2445/110
02 ELECTRONIC DOSAGE B3000 DE/MPN 1GR 240V (UP TO 30/10/99)......ccccomuveeiriienineennne 7662578............. XI35 2445/240
02 ELECTRONIC DOSAGE B3000 DE/MPN 2GR 240V (UP TO 30/10/99)......ccccomiveeiiieenineeenne 7662553............. XI35 2446/240
02 ELECTRONIC DOSAGE B3000 DE/MPN 3GR 220/230V (UP TO 30/10/99).....cccccccvververnieennn. 7662577 ............. X135 2447/220
02 ELECTRONIC DOSAGE B3000 DE/MPN 3GR 240V (UP TO 30/10/99)......cccccceriiiiiiiiiicnnens 7662579............. X135 2447/240
03  FEMALE CONNECTOR 3 POLES ..ottt 7631514................. XI35 2452
04  FEMALE CONNECTOR 5 POLES ...t 7631515................. X/35 2453
05  FEMALE CONNECTOR 6 POLES ... .o e 7631516................. XI35 2454
06 CONNECTING CABLE DIAPHRAGM / CONTROL BOX......ccciiiiiiiiiieeiiiie e 7663506................. X/35 2449
07  FEMALE CONNECTOR 7 POLES ...ttt 7631517 ....cccuvene X/35 2455
08  DIAPHRAGM DE/MPN 118X34 ..ottt ittt sttt 5660508............ceeeee. J 645

09 STRIP-LINE 7 POLES ... .ottt ettt e et e e neneeees 7636603..........ccuveee J671

10 RELAY 12V DC .ottt ettt e et e e et e e 7635416................. X/35 2451

Cod. 9942008.02 60 Ed.0805 rev.02



i

BEZZERA
dal 1901

Tav. 15

Mod. B2000DE

rev.02

Ed.0805

61

Cod. 9942008.02



BEZZERA Tav. 16

dal 1901
POS DESCRIPTION CODE REFERENCE
01  STRAIGHT FITTING M12 X 3/8"G ES.22 H34 OT 5225267 ......cceevneen. P 1321
02 SURPRESSION VALVE SPRING D13.5 AISI 302 5471520.....ccccevunnene. P 1317
03 GASKET-HOLDER D14.5 X 12 OT 5224604 ................... P 1313
04  GASKET D12 X5NBR 70SH........ccccvveennne 5493011 .......cccunee. P 1312
05  STRAIGHT FITTING 3/8"G OT ..ieiieiiiiiiiiieitie ittt 5302037 ....ccccvvviinnn, P 1315
06  CHECKVALVE SPRING AISI 302 ....ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiii i 5471518.......cccvvunnee. P 1314
07 SURPRESSION VALVE BODY 5283024................... P 1311
08  COMPLETE SURPRESSION VALVE......oo it 7452505........ccoveee. P 1330

Cod. 9942008.02 62 Ed.0805 rev.02



Mod. B2000PM
B2000MN
B2000TE
B2000TP
B2000TPNT

Tav. 16

Cod. 9942008.02

63

BEZZERA
dal 1901

Ed.0805

i

rev.02



BEZZERA Tav. 17

dal 1901
POS DESCRIPTION CODE REFERENCE
01 KINOB MB ...ttt ettt e e et oo e ettt e e e e et e e e e e e e as T473603......ceviiiiinen. -
02  RING NUT M18 OT CHROMED....................... 5222813CM.............. L1128
03  ARTICULATION D14 X 24.5 X M6 AISI 303 .... 5265601
04  SHAFT D12 X 65 AISI 303......ccoevvviiiiiiiieninen, 5260202
05  SPRING D9.5 H34.5 AISI 302 .....ooiiiiiiiiii i 5471512
06 BUSHING D12 X 7 OT ..iiiiiiiiieiiet ettt ettt e ettt e e st e e e e e e e e e nnnneeees 5220603
07  GASKET D12 X 6 PTFE GRAPHITIZED ......... 5494004
08 NUTMIBES.26 HS5OT..oooviiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeee 5221833
09  PUMP BODY OT ..oooiiiiiiiiiieeiiieiee e 5283019
10 GASKET D14 X 4 X 4 NBR TOSH......coiiiiiiiiiiiii ettt 5493013
11  GASKET-HOLDER D15 X 16.5 OT ..ttt 5224607
12 FITTING 4 WAY 3/8"G OT (PM-TE-TP) 5302502
13 MULTIPLE FITTING 5WAY OT (DE) ...eiiitiieiiiie ettt 5302501
14 FILTER DI3.5 HIL AISI 304 ...t e e 5471002
15 FITTING ML3 X 3/87 ...ttt ettt e et e e s e e et e neneas 5226401
16 ASSEMBLY PUMP 3 WAY COMPLETE ......cciiiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt 5964054
17  ASSEMBLY PUMP COMPLETE WITH MULTIPLE FITTING 5964060
18  ASSEMBLY PUMP ...ttt ettt e ettt e et e e e e 5964058
19  COPPER GASKET 20 X 26 X 3....iiiiiiiiiiiiii it 5495006.......ccccvvcurrenrnnn. -

Cod. 9942008.02 64 Ed.0805 rev.02



Mod. B2000DE
B2000PM
B2000MN
B2000TE
B2000TP
B2000TPNT

Tav. 17

BEZZERA
dal 1901

i

Cod. 9942008.02

65

Ed.0805 rev.



BEZZERA 1 Gr. hose series

dal 1901
POS DESCRIPTION CODE REFERENCE
01  WATER TAP HOSE ... e e e 5163019LL.......... 06.16.00.553
02  INLET AUTOMATIC LEVEL HOSE ... 5164007LL.......... 06.16.00.105
03  EXTERNAL HEAT EXCHANGER POLISHED ......ccccoiiiiiiiiiiiciii e 5329008BL ............ X/16 2322
04  EXTERNAL HEAT EXCHANGER GROUP HOSE ........cccciiiiiiiiiiii e 5163020LL.......... 06.16.00.136
05  EXTERNAL/INTERNAL EXCHANGER HOSE .......cociiiiiiiiiiii e 5163022LL.......... 06.16.00.162
06  STEAMTAP HOSE ... et e e e e e e e e nnneeees 5163064LL.......... 06.16.00.270
07  PRESSOSTAT HOSE ...t e e e nnee e e e 5162058LL.......... 06.16.00.024
08  HEATING HOSE.. ... e 5163024LL.......... 06.16.00.252
10 EXCHANGER -DOSER HOSE ......ooiiiiiiiiiie it 5162217LL......cceeunnnne -
11  STEAM PRESSURE GAUGE CAPILLARY ..ottt 7400901LA ..o -
12  DOSER DRAIN HOSE ...ttt ettt e e e e e e 5162135LL.......... 06.16.00.809
13 FLEXIBLE HOSE L=350 ... ..ttt ettt et e e e e e e e e e e e 7200505........cccueeee. F 1170
14 MANIFOLD HOSE ...t e e e e e e e 5162062LL.......... 06.16.00.808
15 FLEXIBLE HOSE L=255 ... et 7200506................... F1171
16 PRESSURE GAUGE CAPILLARY ...ttt 7400901 .......ccveiinirnne -
17  CIRCULATION HOSE ... .ottt e 5164004LL.......... 06.16.00.104
18  BOILER DRAIN HOSE ...ttt ettt et e e e e e 5164011LL.......... 06.16.00.167
19 OUTLET HOSE L/A Lottt ettt ettt 5164006LL.......... 06.16.00.194
20 CAP NUT MI3 X Lot e e e e s e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e as 5221840................... F 639/B

Cod. 9942008.02 66 Ed.0805 rev.02



Mod. B2000DE 1 Gr. hose series BEZZERA
dal 1901

Cod. 9942008.02 67 Ed.0805 rev.02



BEZZERA 2 Gr. hose series

dal 1901
POS DESCRIPTION CODE REFERENCE
01  FLEXIBLE HOSE L=350 ...t 7200505.........c.cee... F 1170
02 OUTLET HOSE L/A ..ottt ettt e et 5164006LL.......... 06.16.00.194
04  BY-PASS HOSE FOR DRAIN DOSER.........coiiiiiiiiiii i 5162137LL.......... 06.16.00.202
05  EXCHANGER -DOSER HOSE .......cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii s 5162063LL.......... 06.16.00.164
06 COMPLETE HOSE FOR MANIFOLD COUNTER (1-2-3-4GR) ....ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiieieee e 5162006LL.........cccoe...... -
07  EXTERNAL HEAT EXCHANGER GROUP HOSE ........ccooiiiiiiiiii 5163030LL.......... 06.16.00.148
08  EXTERNAL/INTERNAL EXCHANGER HOSE ..ottt 5163022LL.......... 06.16.00.162
09  EXTERNAL HEAT EXCHANGER POLISHED .......occviiiiiiiiiii e 5329008BL ............ X/16 2322
10 EXTERNAL HEAT EXCHANGER GROUP HOSE .......c.ccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieci e 5163020LL.......... 06.16.00.136
11 MANIFOLD HOSE .....ooiiiiiiiiii e bbb 5163031LL.......... 06.16.00.114
12 STEAMTAP HOSE ... oottt e e e e 5163064LL.......... 06.16.00.270
13 PRESSOSTAT HOSE. ...ttt 5162058LL.......... 06.16.00.024
14 HEATING HOSE..... .o n e 5163027LL.......... 06.16.00.185
15  INLET AUTOMATIC LEVEL HOSE ......ooiiiii e 5164007LL.......... 06.16.00.105
17  STEAM PRESSURE GAUGE CAPILLARY ..ottt T400901LA ......cceeeeee. -
18 PRESSURE GAUGE CAPILLARY ..ottt 7400901......ccccovveeeen, -
19  CIRCULATION HOSE ...ttt ettt e e e e e e e e e e 5164004LL.......... 06.16.00.104
20  FLEXIBLE HOSE L=255 ...ttt e e 7200506............c...... F1171
21  BOILER DRAIN HOSE.....co e 5164011LL.......... 06.16.00.167
22 WATER TAP HOSE ... ..o 5163086LL.......... 06.16.00.279
23  DOSER DRAIN HOSE ...ttt 5162136LL.......... 06.16.00.190
24 CAP NUT MI3 X L oottt e bbb st b s a et 5221840.......ccccuee. F 639/B

Cod. 9942008.02 68 Ed.0805 rev.02



Mod. B2000DE 2 Gr. hose series BEZZERA
dal 1901

Cod. 9942008.02 69 Ed.0805  rev.02



BEZZERA 3 Gr. hose series

dal 1901
POS DESCRIPTION CODE REFERENCE
01  EXTERNAL HEAT EXCHANGER POLISHED ... 5329008BL ............ X/16 2322
03  EXTERNAL HEAT EXCHANGER GROUP HOSE ........ooiiiiecee e 5163030LL.......... 06.16.00.148
04  EXTERNAL/INTERNAL EXCHANGER HOSE ......ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiciit e 5163022LL.......... 06.16.00.162
05  PRESSOSTAT HOSE ......ooiiiiiiiii e 5162058LL.......... 06.16.00.024
06  CENTRAL HEAT EXCHANGER HOSE .......ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiii i 5163033LL.......... 06.16.00.649
07  EXTERNAL HEAT EXCHANGER GROUP HOSE ........cccccoiiiiiiiiiii s 5163020LL.......... 06.16.00.136
08  LEFT EXCHANGER DOSER HOSE ... 5162067LL.......... 06.16.00.158
09 EXCHANGER -CENTRAL AND RIGHT DOSER HOSE.........cooiii e 5162068LL.......... 06.16.00.178
10  BY-PASS HOSE FOR DRAIN DOSER.......ccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiie ittt 5162138LL.......... 06.16.00.203
11  COMPLETE HOSE FOR MANIFOLD COUNTER (1-2-3-4GR) ....cccoiiiiiiiiieniiieiie st 5162006LL.........cee..eee. -
12 HEATING HOSE... ...ttt ettt e et e e e e e e e 5163027LL.......... 06.16.00.185
13 BY-PASS HOSE ... e e e e e e 5163034LL.......... 06.16.00.200
14 RIGHT HEATING HOSE ... .ot 5163035LL.......... 06.16.00.249
15 STEAMTAP HOSE ... 5163023LL.......... 06.16.00.270
16 INLET AUTOMATIC LEVEL HOSE ......coiiiiiiiiiiii it 5164007LL.......... 06.16.00.105
17 OUTLET HOSE LA ..ottt 5164006LL.......... 06.16.00.194
18  MANIFOLD HOSE ...ttt e ettt e et e e e e e e e e 5163036LL.......... 06.16.00.103
19 WATER TAP HOSE ...t e e e 5163037LL.......... 06.16.00.285
20  PRE-MANIFOLD HOSE ... ..ot 5163038LL.......... 06.16.00.023
21 CIRCULATION HOSE ... e 5164004LL.......... 06.16.00.104
22 RIGHT STEAM TAP HOSE ..ottt 5163090LL.......... 06.16.00.260
23  STEAM PRESSURE GAUGE CAPILLARY ...coiitiiiiiiii i 7400901LA .....ccocvvine -
24 FLEXIBLE HOSE LZ255 ... .ottt ettt e e e e e e 7200506..........c.uene.. F 1171
25  PRESSURE GAUGE CAPILLARY ...coiiiiiiiiiii i 7400901 ......coveiiiiiinnn. -
26 FLEXIBLE HOSE L=350 ...t e e 7200505............eee. F 1170
27  BOILER DRAIN HOSE...... e 5164011LL.......... 06.16.00.167
28  2ND DOSER DRAIN HOSE ......oiiiiiiiiiiiiie it 5162139LL.......... 06.16.00.648
29  DOSER DRAIN HOSE ...ttt 5162140LL.......... 06.16.00.180
30 CAP NUT MI3 X Lttt ettt e et e et e e e et e e e et e e e e e e eeeeeas 5221840........ccccuueee. F 639/B

Cod. 9942008.02 70 Ed.0805 rev.02



i

BEZZERA
dal 1901

3 Gr. hose series

Mod. B2000DE

rev.02

Ed.0805

71

Cod. 9942008.02



BEZZERA 2 Gr. hose series - 3° drink

dal 1901
POS DESCRIPTION CODE REFERENCE
01  FLEXIBLE HOSE L=350 ...t e e e e e 7200505.........c.cee.. F 1170
02 OUTLET HOSE L/A ...ttt ettt ettt e e s e e 5164006LL.......... 06.16.00.194
03  CENTRAL WATER TAP HOSE ........ooiiiiiiiiiiii it 5163104LL.......... 06.16.00.274
04  BY-PASS HOSE FOR DRAIN DOSER........ccciiiiiiiiiii i 5162137LL.......... 06.16.00.202
05  EXCHANGER -DOSER HOSE ........ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii s 5162063LL.......... 06.16.00.164
06 COMPLETE HOSE FOR MANIFOLD COUNTER (1-2-3-4GR) ....cccoiiiiiiiiiiiicciecc e 5162006LL.........cc........ -
07  EXTERNAL HEAT EXCHANGER GROUP HOSE .......oooiii e 5163030LL.......... 06.16.00.148
08  EXTERNAL/INTERNAL EXCHANGER HOSE ......ccoiiiiiiiiiiieeie e 5163022LL.......... 06.16.00.162
09  EXTERNAL HEAT EXCHANGER POLISHED .......ccoiiiiiiiiiiicii e 5329008BL ............ X/16 2322
10 EXTERNAL HEAT EXCHANGER GROUP HOSE .......cccccociiiiiiiiiiiii e 5163020LL.......... 06.16.00.136
11 MANIFOLD HOSE ...ttt e ettt e e e e e e e e e e e 5163031LL.......... 06.16.00.114
12 STEAMTAP HOSE ...t e e e e e e 5163064LL.......... 06.16.00.270
13 PRESSOSTAT HOSE ...t e e e e e e 5162058LL.......... 06.16.00.024
14 HEATING HOSE..... .o 5163027LL.......... 06.16.00.185
15  INLET AUTOMATIC LEVEL HOSE .......oiiiiiiiiiiiiii et 5164007LL.......... 06.16.00.105
16 RIGHT STEAM TAP HOSE ......oiiiiiiiiii e e 5163090LL.......... 06.16.00.255
17 STEAM PRESSURE GAUGE CAPILLARY .....ooiiiiiiiiiiii i 7T400901LA .....coovvieens -
18  PRESSURE GAUGE CAPILLARY ..ottt 7400901.......cccciieiees -
19  CIRCULATION HOSE ...ttt e e e e 5164004LL.......... 06.16.00.104
20  FLEXIBLE HOSE L=255 ...t 7200506................... F1171
21  BOILER DRAIN HOSE- ..ottt 5164011LL.......... 06.16.00.167
22 DOSER DRAIN HOSE ...ttt e 5162136LL.......... 06.16.00.190
23 CAP NUT MI3 X L ittt ettt e ettt e e et e e e et e e e e e e e e e e e 5221840........ccccuueee. F 639/B

Cod. 9942008.02 72 Ed.0805 rev.02



Mod. B2000DE 2 Gr. hose series - 3° drink BEZZERA
dal 1901

Cod. 9942008.02 73 Ed.0805 rev.02



BEZZERA Tav. GAS RG10

dal 1901
POS DESCRIPTION CODE REFERENCE
01  ASSEMBLY BURNER L1GR LEVER .....oiiiiiiiii et 5345559......cccceiie T 1460E
01  ASSEMBLY BURNER 2GR LEVER ........cccooiiiiiie. 5345558.......cccee T 1461E
01  ASSEMBLY BURNER 3GR DELIVERY .......ccccceiiiiiinnnn. 5345555 -
01  ASSEMBLY BURNER 4GR DELIVERY .....cccccoviiiiiiiiene 5345557 ... -
02 COMPLETE BOILER-REGULATOR HOSE L1GR.......ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiis i 5162114LL.......... 06.16.00.008
02 COMPLETE BOILER-REGULATOR HOSE 2GR........cociiiiiiiiiii i 5162115LL.......... 06.16.00.574
02 COMPLETE BOILER-REGULATOR HOSE 3-4GR 5162116LL.......... 06.16.00.591
03 CANDLE ... .o 7400301.................. T/6 1511
04 THERMOCOUPLE.................... 7403001.................. T/6 1517
05 RING NUT 3/8"G H4 OT 5222808.......ccccceuneee. T 1459
06 REDUCTION GEAR 1/4"G X M12 ES.16 H22 OT ....oiiiiiiiiiiiieiie et 5302029......ccccceiivenne F 766
07  EXTERNAL INTAKE AIR PASSAGE D28 X 25.5............. 5220602...........ueee. T 1458
08  INTERNAL INTAKE AIR PASSAGE D26 X 27 OT ...eitiiiieiiiiiieee et 5220601 .......cccoueneee. T 1457
09  JET L/A'G H32 O .oiiiiieeeiiie ettt ettt sttt e ekt e e e e st e et e e e nnne e e s nn e e e nneeennee 5223009........ccccueeee. T 1465
10 REGULATOR-COMPLETE JET HOSE 1GR ... 5162117LL.......... 06.16.00.000
10 REGULATOR-COMPLETE JET HOSE 2GR ....cciiiiiiiiiieiiie s 5162118LL.......... 06.16.00.573
10 REGULATOR-COMPLETE JET HOSE 3-4GR 5162119LL.......... 06.16.00.592
11 STRAIGHT FITTING M212 X 1/4"G H24 OT ..oteeeiiiieeiteee sttt 5302009........cccvuneee. F 1031
12 ELECTRIC CABLE ... oot e e e e 7401205..........c.co... T/6 1512
14 RUBBER-HOLDER 1/4” D12 OT 5224405................... T 1475
15  PIEZO IGNITION WITH NUT 7400302.................. T/6 1513
16 REGULATOR MEMBRANE..........ccccovoiviennnen. 7493007 .....ccvveeennen. T 1466
17 STRAIGHT FITTING M12 X MLO OT ..ottt 5302010......cccvvvrirennne F 683
18  VALVE ML WITH RING NUT ..ottt e e 5965085......cccceiiiiiinnnn. -
20  GAS RG10 REGULATOR ...ttt e e e e e e e e e 7402410........ccvee... T 1454

Cod. 9942008.02 74 Ed.0805 rev.02



B2000PM dal 1901
B2000MN
B2000TE
B2000TP

Mod. B2000DE Tav. GAS RG10 BEZZERA %

B2000TPNT

Cod. 9942008.02 75 Ed.0805 rev.02



BEZZERA Tav. GAS RG20

dal 1901
POS DESCRIPTION CODE REFERENCE
01  ASSEMBLY BURNER L1GR LEVER ......ooiiiiiiiiii ettt 5345559......cccciiiis T 1460E
01  ASSEMBLY BURNER 2GR LEVER............cccieeee. 5345558.......cccoouee T 1461E
01  ASSEMBLY BURNER 3GR DELIVERY ................... 5345555...............
01  ASSEMBLY BURNER 4GR DELIVERY .......c.cc.cuo.... 5345557 ....cciiiiiiiiii
02 COMPLETE BOILER-REGULATOR HOSE 1GR 5162094LL
02 COMPLETE BOILER-REGULATOR HOSE 2-3-4GR 5162095LL.......... 06.16.00.010
03 CANDLE ... ot 7400304 ..o T/5 1472
04  THERMOCOUPLE............. 7403002.......ccconuee T/5 1474
05 RING NUT 3/8"G H4 OT 5222808................... T 1459
06 REDUCTION GEAR 1/4"G X M12 ES.16 H22 OT 5302029......ccccevrivennne F 766
07  EXTERNAL INTAKE AIR PASSAGE D28 X 25.5 ......iiiiiiiiiiiiiicii e 5220602.......c..ccuee. T 1458
08  INTERNAL INTAKE AIR PASSAGE D26 X 27 OT ... 5220601.......c...ceee. T 1457
09 JET L/A"G H3B2 O oottt ettt ekt e ettt h e e et e et e e e e e anbneena 5223009.......cccccuuneee. T 1465
10 REGULATOR-COMPLETE JET HOSE 1GR ... 5162096LL.......... 06.16.00.005
10 REGULATOR-COMPLETE JET HOSE 2-4GR ......ooiiiiiiiiie e 5162097LL.......... 06.16.00.009
10 REGULATOR-COMPLETE JET HOSE 3GR ....oiiiiiiiiiiieiiic s 5162098LL.......... 06.16.00.004
11 STRAIGHT FITTING M12 X 1/4"G H24 OT 5302009......ccccceueee. F 1031
12 ELECTRIC CABLE ... .o ettt e et e e e e e e 7401206........ccovnnnee T/5 1473
13 MAGNETIC GROUP ..ottt et e et e e e e e e 7401207 ...ooevveeens T/5 1479
14 RUBBER-HOLDER 1/4” D12 OT 5224405................... T 1475
15  PIEZO IGNITION.....ccciiiiiiiiiicc 7400303........cccnnee T/5 1477
16 REGULATOR MEMBRANE.................. 7493006.................. T/5 1478
17 STRAIGHT FITTING M12 X MLO OT ..oiiiiiiiiiiiie it 5302010.....ccccvvvivrennne F 683
18  GAS REGULATOR ... .ottt ettt e et e e e e et e e et e e e e e e e e e 7402406.......cccovvviennn. -

Cod. 9942008.02 76 Ed.0805 rev.02



Mod. B2000DE Tav. GAS RG20 BEZZERA
B2000PM dal 1901 %
B2000MN
B2000TE
B2000TP

B2000TPNT

Cod. 9942008.02 77 Ed.0805 rev.02



BEZZERA 1 Gr. hose series

dal 1901

POS DESCRIPTION CODE REFERENCE
01  STEAMTAPR HOSE ...t e e e e e e e e e e nnneeees 5163064LL.......... 06.16.00.270
02 WATER TAP HOSE ... e e e 5163056LL.......... 06.16.00.233
03 PRESSOSTAT HOSE ... .o 5162058LL.......... 06.16.00.024
04 UPPER HEATING HOSE .....ooiiiiiiiiiiie e 5164022LL.......... 06.16.00.011
05  STEAM PRESSURE GAUGE CAPILLARY ....oiiiiiiiiiiii i 7T400901LA ..o -

06 MANIFOLD HOSE ...ttt ettt e e e e e e e e e ees 5162080LL.......... 06.16.00.113
07 DRAIN HOSE ... ..ot e et e e et e e e s e e e e e e e e e e e e nnrneeees 5162081LL.......... 06.16.00.205
08  PRE-VALVE HOSE.... .. et 5163053LL.......... 06.16.00.033
09 FLEXIBLE HOSE L=255 ...t 7200506................... F1171

10 PRESSURE GAUGE CAPILLARY ...ttt 7400901 .......ccevvininne -

11 FLEXIBLE HOSE L=350 ...ciiiiiiiiiiiii it 7200505.......cccceee. F 1170
12 BOTTOM HEATING HOSE .....oiiiiiiiiiii ettt ettt e e e e 5164021LL.......... 06.16.00.244
13 BOILER DRAIN HOSE ... ..ttt s e e e e e e 5164011LL.......... 06.16.00.167
14 OUTLET HOSE L/A oottt ettt et et e e nnee s 5164006LL.......... 06.16.00.194
15  INLET AUTOMATIC LEVEL HOSE ... 5164007LL.......... 06.16.00.105

Cod. 9942008.02 78 Ed.0805 rev.02



i

1 Gr. hose series BEZZERA
dal 1901

Mod. B2000PM
B2000MN
B2000TE
B2000TP

B2000TPNT

rev.02

Ed.0805

79

Cod. 9942008.02



BEZZERA 1 Gr. hose series - 1/2” gas

dal 1901

POS DESCRIPTION CODE REFERENCE
01  STEAMTAP HOSE ... .ot e e e e e 5163064LL.......... 06.16.00.270
02 WATER TAP HOSE ... .o 5163056LL.......... 06.16.00.233
03  PRESSOSTAT HOSE .....coitiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt s e e e e et 5162058LL.......... 06.16.00.024
04  UPPER EXCHANGER HOSE L1GR ...ccoiiiiiiiiiiciiiic s 5165008LL........cceevveee -

05  STEAM PRESSURE GAUGE CAPILLARY ....coiiiiiiiiiiii i 7400901LA ...ccovviiiiee. -

06  MANIFOLD HOSE ... .ottt e e e e e e e e e e e 5162080LL.......... 06.16.00.113
07  DRAIN HOSE ... e e s e e e e e ennee e e e 5162081LL.......... 06.16.00.205
08  PRE-VALVE HOSE ... ..o 5163053LL.......... 06.16.00.033
09  FLEXIBLE HOSE L=255 ... ..ottt 7200506................... F1171

10 PRESSURE GAUGE CAPILLARY ...cciiiiiiiiiiiii i 7400901 .......cceviiiine -

11 FLEXIBLE HOSE LZ350 ......uiiiiiiiiiiiiiieie etttk ettt e et e e e e e e e e 7200505........ccccuuneee. F 1170
12 BOTTOM EXCHANGER HOSE L1GR......ccciiiiiiiiiiiii e 5165001LL....ccccuernennn. -

13 BOILER DRAIN HOSE ... ..ot e e 5164011LL.......... 06.16.00.167
14 OUTLET HOSE L/A Lottt ettt e e e e 5164006LL.......... 06.16.00.194
15  INLET AUTOMATIC LEVEL HOSE ......ciiiiiiiiiiii it 5164007LL.......... 06.16.00.105

Cod. 9942008.02 80 Ed.0805 rev.02



Mod. B2000DE 1 Gr. hose series - 1/2” gas BEZZERA
B2000PM dal 1901

B2000MN
B2000TE
B2000TP

B2000TPNT

Cod. 9942008.02 81 Ed.0805 rev.02



BEZZERA 2 Gr. hose series

dal 1901

POS DESCRIPTION CODE REFERENCE
01  UPPER RIGHT/LEFT HEATING HOSE ......ooiiiiiiiiiiii ettt 5164018LL.......... 06.16.00.066
02  STEAMTAP HOSE ... .o 5163064LL.......... 06.16.00.270
03  PRESSOSTAT HOSE .....coitiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt s e e e e et 5162058LL.......... 06.16.00.024
04  STEAM PRESSURE GAUGE CAPILLARY ....oiiiiiiiiiiiii i 7400901LA ..o -

05  RIGHT WATER TAP HOSE ...ttt e e 5163054LL.......... 06.16.00.272
06  BOTTOM LEFT HEATING HOSE........ccciiiiiiiiiiiii i 5164019LL.......... 06.16.00.059
07 BOTTOM RIGHT HEATING HOSE ... 5164020LL.......... 06.16.00.058
08  MANIFOLD HOSE ... .. 5163055LL.......... 06.16.00.086
09  LITTLE MANIFOLD HOSE- ..ottt 5162077LL.......... 06.16.00.083
10 FLEXIBLE HOSE LZ255 ...ttt 7200506.................. F1171
11  PRESSURE GAUGE CAPILLARY ..ottt 7400901 ......coveeiiiiiinen. -

12 PRE-VALVE HOSE......o oottt e e e e e e e e e 5163053LL.......... 06.16.00.033
13 FLEXIBLE HOSE L=350 ... ..ot e e e 7200505............e. F 1170
14 BOILER DRAIN HOSE ... ... 5164011LL.......... 06.16.00.167
15 OUTLET HOSE LA ..ottt 5164006LL.......... 06.16.00.194
16 INLET AUTOMATIC LEVEL HOSE ......coiiiiiiiiiiii i 5164007LL.......... 06.16.00.105
17 DRAIN HOSE ..ottt e ettt e e e e e e e e 5162079LL.......... 06.16.00.214

Cod. 9942008.02 82 Ed.0805 rev.02



B2000MN dal 1901
B2000TE
B2000TP

Mod. B2000PM 2 Gr. hose series BEZZERA %

B2000TPNT

Cod. 9942008.02 83 Ed.0805  rev.02



BEZZERA 2 Gr. hose series - 1/2” gas

dal 1901

POS DESCRIPTION CODE REFERENCE
01  UPPER EXCHANGER HOSE 1ST GROUP (2-3-4GR) ...ccocvviiiiiiiiiiie e 5165009LL........ccevveeeeen. -

02  STEAMTAP HOSE ... .o 5163064LL.......... 06.16.00.270
03  PRESSOSTAT HOSE .....coitiieiiiiiiiiee ettt sttt sne e e st 5162058LL.......... 06.16.00.024
04  STEAM PRESSURE GAUGE CAPILLARY ....oiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiic i 7400901LA .....ccocvene -

05  RIGHT WATER TAP HOSE ...ttt ettt 5163054LL.......... 06.16.00.272
06  BOTTOM LEFT HEATING HOSE ... .ttt 5165015LL.......... 06.16.00.070
07 BOTTOM RIGHT HEATING HOSE ... 5165016LL.......... 06.16.00.065
08  MANIFOLD HOSE ... . et 5163055LL.......... 06.16.00.086
09  LITTLE MANIFOLD HOSE ... .ottt 5162077LL.......... 06.16.00.083
10 FLEXIBLE HOSE LZ255 ...t 7200506.................. F1171
11  PRESSURE GAUGE CAPILLARY ..ottt ettt e e 7400901 ......coveiiiiiiinnn. -

12 PRE-VALVE HOSE..... .ottt ettt e e e e e e e e 5163053LL.......... 06.16.00.033
13 FLEXIBLE HOSE L=350 ... ..ot e e e e e 7200505..........c.eee. F 1170
14 BOILER DRAIN HOSE ... ... 5164011LL.......... 06.16.00.167
15 OUTLET HOSE LA ..ottt 5164006LL.......... 06.16.00.194
16 INLET AUTOMATIC LEVEL HOSE ......coiiiiiiiiiii e 5164007LL.......... 06.16.00.105
17 DRAIN HOSE ...ttt e ettt e e e e e e e e 5162079LL.......... 06.16.00.214

Cod. 9942008.02 84 Ed.0805 rev.02



B2000MN dal 1901
B2000TE
B2000TP

Mod. B2000PM 2 Gr. hose series - 1/2” gas BEZZERA %

B2000TPNT

Cod. 9942008.02 85 Ed.0805  rev.02



BEZZERA 3 Gr. hose series

dal 1901

POS DESCRIPTION CODE REFERENCE
01  STEAMTAP HOSE ... .ot e e e e e 5163064LL.......... 06.16.00.270
02  UPPERLEFT HEATING HOSE ... .o 5164023LL.......... 06.16.00.028
03  UPPER CENTRAL HEATING HOSE ......ocooiiiiiiieiin et 5164024LL.......... 06.16.00.060
04  UPPER RIGHT HEATING HOSE .......ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiic s 5164025LL.......... 06.16.00.061
05  STEAM PRESSURE GAUGE CAPILLARY ....coiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 7400901LA ...ccovviiiiee. -

06  PRESSOSTAT HOSE ...ttt 5162058LL.......... 06.16.00.024
07 CENTRALWATER TAP HOSE ... . 5163105LL.......... 06.16.00.228
08  RIGHT STEAMTAP HOSE ... 5163090LL.......... 06.16.00.255
09  BOTTOM LEFT HEATING HOSE......cccoiiiiiiiieiiie e 5164026LL.......... 06.16.00.016
10 BOTTOM CENTRAL HEATING HOSE........ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e e 5164027LL.......... 06.16.00.014
11  BOTTOM RIGHT HEATING HOSE .....coiiiiiiiii ettt 5164028LL.......... 06.16.00.017
12 MANIFOLD HOSE ...ttt e et e e e e e e e e e e e e 5163058LL.......... 06.16.00.079
13 LITTLE MANIFOLD HOSE ... ot 5162077LL.......... 06.16.00.083
14 DRAIN HOSE ... e 5162082LL.......... 06.16.00.214
15 FLEXIBLE HOSE LZ255 ...ttt 7200506............c...... F1171
16 PRESSURE GAUGE CAPILLARY ..ottt 7400901 .......cceviiiine -

17 PRE-VALVE HOSE......oooi ittt ettt e e e e e 5163053LL.......... 06.16.00.033
18  FLEXIBLE HOSE L=350 ... ..ttt e e e e e e e e e 7200505........cccueeee. F 1170
19 OUTLET HOSE LIA L oottt ettt ettt n e 5164006LL.......... 06.16.00.194
20  BOILER DRAIN HOSE......co e 5164011LL.......... 06.16.00.167
21 INLET AUTOMATIC LEVEL HOSE ..ottt 5164007LL.......... 06.16.00.105

Cod. 9942008.02 86 Ed.0805 rev.02



B2000MN dal 1901
B2000TE
B2000TP

Mod. B2000PM 3 Gr. hose series BEZZERA %

B2000TPNT

Cod. 9942008.02 87 Ed.0805 rev.02



BEZZERA 2 Gr. hose series - 3° drink

dal 1901

POS DESCRIPTION CODE REFERENCE
01  UPPER RIGHT/LEFT HEATING HOSE ......ooiiiiiiiiiiii ettt 5164018LL.......... 06.16.00.066
02  STEAMTAP HOSE ... .o 5163064LL.......... 06.16.00.270
03  PRESSOSTAT HOSE .....coitiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt s e e e e et 5162058LL.......... 06.16.00.024
04  STEAM PRESSURE GAUGE CAPILLARY ....oiiiiiiiiiiiii i 7400901LA ..o -

06  BOTTOM LEFT HEATING HOSE........cociiiiiiiiiiiiiic i 5164019LL.......... 06.16.00.059
07  BOTTOM RIGHT HEATING HOSE ..ot 5164020LL.......... 06.16.00.058
08  MANIFOLD HOSE ... oot e e e e e e snnee e e 5163055LL.......... 06.16.00.086
09  LITTLE MANIFOLD HOSE....... e 5162077LL.......... 06.16.00.083
10 FLEXIBLE HOSE LZ255 ...t 7200506................... F1171
11  PRESSURE GAUGE CAPILLARY ...ttt 7400901 .......cceviiiine -

12 PRE-VALVE HOSE......oooiiiiiiiii ettt ettt et e e e e e 5163053LL.......... 06.16.00.033
13 FLEXIBLE HOSE L=350 ... ..ttt ettt et e e e e e e e e e e e 7200505........cccueeee. F 1170
14 BOILER DRAIN HOSE ... ...t e e 5164011LL.......... 06.16.00.167
15 OUTLET HOSE L/A Lottt ettt n e neneas 5164006LL.......... 06.16.00.194
16 INLET AUTOMATIC LEVEL HOSE ......coiiiiiiiiiiii it 5164007LL.......... 06.16.00.105
17 DRAIN HOSE ... .ot s 5162079LL.......... 06.16.00.214
22  CENTRAL WATER TAP HOSE ..ottt 5163105LL.......... 06.16.00.228
23 RIGHT STEAM TAP HOSE ...t e e 5163090LL.......... 06.16.00.255

Cod. 9942008.02 88 Ed.0805 rev.02



Mod. B2000PM 2 Gr. hose series- 3° drink BEZZERA %
B2000MN dal 1901
B2000TE
B2000TP

B2000TPNT

Cod. 9942008.02 89 Ed.0805  rev.02



BEZZERA 3 Gr. hose series - 1/2” gas

dal 1901

POS DESCRIPTION CODE REFERENCE
01  STEAMTAP HOSE ... .ot e e e e e 5163064LL.......... 06.16.00.270
02  UPPERLEFT HEATING HOSE ... .o 5165017LL.......... 06.16.00.051
03  UPPER EXCHANGER HOSE 1ST GROUP (2-3-4GR) ...ccutiiiiiiiieiiiiiie it 5165009LL.......cccvvnnene -

04  UPPER RIGHT HEATING HOSE .......ccoiiiiiiiiiie i 5165018LL.......... 06.16.00.050
05  STEAM PRESSURE GAUGE CAPILLARY ....oiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 7400901LA ....oovriiiiee. -

06  PRESSOSTAT HOSE ..ot 5162058LL.......... 06.16.00.024
07 CENTRALWATER TAP HOSE ... .. 5163105LL.......... 06.16.00.228
08  RIGHT STEAM TAP HOSE ... 5163090LL.......... 06.16.00.255
09  BOTTOM LEFT HEATING HOSE.......cciiiiiiiiiiiiiie et 5165015LL.......... 06.16.00.070
10 BOTTOM RIGHT HEATING HOSE .......ooooiiiiiiiii e 5165016LL.......... 06.16.00.065
11  BOTTOM RIGHT HEATING HOSE .....coiiiiiiiiiee ittt 5165019LL.......... 06.16.00.039
12 MANIFOLD HOSE ...ttt e e e e e e e e e e e 5163058LL.......... 06.16.00.079
13 LITTLE MANIFOLD HOSE ... ot 5162077LL.......... 06.16.00.083
14 DRAIN HOSE ... e 5162082LL.......... 06.16.00.214
15 FLEXIBLE HOSE LZ255 ...ttt 7200506................... F1171
16  PRESSURE GAUGE CAPILLARY ....cciiiiiiiiiiiii e 7400901 .......cceviiinine -

17 PRE-VALVE HOSE......oooiiiiiiie ettt ettt e et e e e et e e e 5163053LL.......... 06.16.00.033
18  FLEXIBLE HOSE L=350 ... ...ttt e e e e e e e e e 7200505.........ccueeee. F 1170
19 OUTLET HOSE LIA L oottt ettt 5164006LL.......... 06.16.00.194
20  BOILER DRAIN HOSE......co et 5164011LL.......... 06.16.00.167
21 INLET AUTOMATIC LEVEL HOSE ..ottt 5164007LL.......... 06.16.00.105

Cod. 9942008.02 90 Ed.0805 rev.02



B2000MN dal 1901
B2000TE
B2000TP

Mod. B2000PM 3 Gr. hose series - 1/2” gas BEZZERA %

B2000TPNT

Cod. 9942008.02 91 Ed.0805 rev.02



BEZZERA 4 Gr. hose series

dal 1901

POS DESCRIPTION CODE REFERENCE
01  UPPER CENTRAL HEATING HOSE ... 5164012LL.......... 06.16.00.052
02  UPPERLEFT HEATING HOSE ... .o 5164013LL.......... 06.16.00.055
03  PRESSOSTAT HOSE .....coitiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt s e e e e et 5162058LL.......... 06.16.00.024
04 LEFT STEAM TAP HOSE.......oiiiiiiiiii e e 5163049LL.......... 06.16.00.697
05 WATER TAP HOSE ...ttt ettt e e e e e e e e ees 5163050LL.......... 06.16.00.696
06  UPPER RIGHT HEATING HOSE .......ccoiiiiiiiiii i 5163051LL.......... 06.16.00.054
07  STEAM PRESSURE GAUGE CAPILLARY ..o 7400901LA ... -

08  BOTTOM LEFT HEATING HOSE........oo e 5164014LL.......... 06.16.00.064
09 BOTTOM CENTRAL LEFT HEATING HOSE.......cccciiiiiiiieiiiie e 5164015LL.......... 06.16.00.047
10 BOTTOM CENTRAL RIGHT HEATING HOSE .......c.ooioiiiiiiii s 5164016LL.......... 06.16.00.075
11  BOTTOM RIGHT HEATING HOSE .....coiiiiiiiii ettt 5164017LL.......... 06.16.00.045
12 MANIFOLD HOSE ...ttt e et e e e e e e e e e e e e 5163052LL.......... 06.16.00.081
13 LITTLE MANIFOLD HOSE ... ot 5162077LL.......... 06.16.00.083
14 DRAIN HOSE ... e 5162078LL.......... 06.16.00.695
15 FLEXIBLE HOSE LZ255 ...ttt 7200506............c...... F1171
16 PRESSURE GAUGE CAPILLARY ..ottt 7400901 .......cceviiiine -

17 PRE-VALVE HOSE......oooi ittt ettt e e e e e 5163053LL.......... 06.16.00.033
18  FLEXIBLE HOSE L=350 ... ..ttt e e e e e e e e e 7200505........cccueeee. F 1170
19  BOILER DRAIN HOSE ... ...t e e 5164011LL.......... 06.16.00.167
20 OUTLET HOSE LIA ..ottt ettt ettt ettt e e e e e 5164006LL.......... 06.16.00.194
21 INLET AUTOMATIC LEVEL HOSE ..ottt 5164007LL.......... 06.16.00.105
22 RIGHT STEAM TAP HOSE ......oiiiiiiiiiiiii e 5163090LL.......... 06.16.00.255

Cod. 9942008.02 92 Ed.0805 rev.02



B2000MN dal 1901
B2000TE
B2000TP

Mod. B2000PM 4 Gr. hose series BEZZERA %

B2000TPNT

Cod. 9942008.02 93 Ed.0805  rev.02



